



香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處
Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

接納註冊 (全文本)

商標註冊處處長已根據《商標條例》(第 559 章)第 42 條, 接納下列商標的註冊申請。現根據《商標條例》第 43 條及《商標規則》(第 559 章附屬法例)第 15 條, 公布申請的詳情。

根據《商標條例》第 44 條及《商標規則》第 16 條, 任何人擬就下列商標的註冊提出反對, 須在本公告公布日期起計的三個月內, 採用表格第 T6 號提交反對通知。(例如, 若果公布日期為 2003 年 4 月 4 日, 則該三個月最後一日為 2003 年 7 月 3 日。)反對通知須載有反對理由的陳述及《商標規則》第 16(2)條所提述的事宜。反對人須在提交反對通知的同時, 將該通知的副本送交有關申請人。

有關商標註冊處處長根據商標條例(第 43 章)第 13 條/商標條例(第 559 章)附表 5 第 10 條所接納的註冊申請, 請到 <http://www.gld.gov.hk/cgi-bin/gld/egazette/index.cgi?lang=c&agree=0> 檢視電子憲報。

ACCEPTANCE FOR REGISTRATION (FULL VERSION)

The Registrar of Trade Marks has accepted the following trade marks for registration under section 42 of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559). Under section 43 of the Trade Marks Ordinance and rule 15 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.), the particulars of the applications are published.

Under section 44 of the Trade Marks Ordinance and rule 16 of the Trade Marks Rules, any person who wishes to oppose the registration of any of these marks shall, within the 3-month period beginning on the date of this publication, file a notice of opposition on Form T6. (For example, if the publication date is 4 April 2003, the last day of the 3-month period is 3 July 2003.) The notice of opposition shall include a statement of the grounds of opposition and the matters referred to in rule 16(2). The opponent shall, at the same time as he files the notice of opposition, send a copy of it to the applicant of the application in question.

For applications for registration accepted by the Registrar of Trade Marks under section 13 of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 43)/section 10 of Schedule 5 to the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559), please view e-gazette at <http://www.gld.gov.hk/cgi-bin/gld/egazette/index.cgi?lang=e&agree=0>.

類別 Class 16

[210] 商標申請編號: 302094886

Application No.:

[540] 商標:

Mark:

niko and slowlife

[550] 商標種類: Ordinary

Mark Type:

一系列商標: No

Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述: N/A

Mark Description:


[730] 註冊申請人的



姓名/名稱、地址: 3-4-1, MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN

Applicant(s)

Name, Address:

- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : China Patent Agent (H.K.) Ltd.
750] Applicant's Address for 22/F, Great Eagle Centre, 23 Harbour Road, Wanchai, HONG KONG
Service:
- [511] 類別編號 : 3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 11, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 23, 24, 25, 27, 28, 30, 35
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Pastes and other adhesives for stationery or household purposes;
sealing wax; printers' reglets [interline leads]; printing types;
addressing machines; ink ribbons; automatic stamp affixing
machines; electric staplers for offices; envelope sealing machines
for offices; stamp obliterating machines; drawing instruments;
typewriters; checkwriters; mimeographs; relief duplicators; paper
shredders [for office use]; franking machines [stamping machines];
rotary duplicators; marking templates; electric pencil sharpeners;
decorators' paintbrushes; babies' diapers of paper; coasters of
paper; industrial packaging containers of paper; table linen of
paper ; food wrapping plastic film for household use; garbage bags
of paper [for household use]; garbage bags of plastics [for
household use]; paper patterns; tailors' chalk; banners of paper;
flags of paper; hygienic hand towels of paper; towels of paper;
table napkins of paper; hand towels of paper; handkerchiefs of
paper; baggage tags; printed lottery tickets [other than toys];
table cloths of paper; paper for wrapping; toilet paper; tissue
paper; paper and cardboard; paper-clips; album; note books; ink;
pens; pencils; postcards; envelopes; writing pads; stencils;
stickers; bookbinding material; artists' materials; instructional
and teaching material (except apparatus); paint brushes; stationery
and study materials; printed matter; paintings and calligraphic
works; photographs; photograph stands.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 24-11-2011
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 : N/A
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303694104
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : Yes
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : The applicant claims the colours orange (Pantone 144C/M47 Y100) and grey (K60) as elements of mark "A" in the series.
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : Starbucks (HK) Limited
Applicant (s)' Name, Address:
41st Floor, PCCW Tower, TaiKoo Place, 979 King's Road, Quarry Bay, HONG KONG
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Mayer Brown JSM
Applicant's Address for Service:
16th-19th Floors, Prince's Building, 10 Chater Road, Central, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 9, 16
Class (es) No (s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification:
Paper and cardboard and goods made from these materials; telephone, facsimile, e-mail and web site directories; circulars, magazines, books, diaries, leaflets and printed matter; bookbinding material; stationery; photographs; material for packaging; debit cards, credit cards, charge cards and telephone cards, other than encoded and magnetic; user manual; marketing and promotional materials; printed advertisements; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paintbrushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging; printers' type; printing blocks.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : By consent, Nos. 300625716AA, 300625716AB, 300625725AA, 300625725AB
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 24-02-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303802176
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 : A 
Mark: B 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : Yes
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : Carrousel Studio Limited
Applicant(s)' Name, Address: Suite 802, 8th Floor, King's Commercial Centre, 25 King's Road, Tin Hau, Hong Kong
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Carrousel Studio Limited
Applicant's Address for Service: Suite, 802, 8th Floor, King's Commercial Centre, 25 King's Road, Tin Hau Hong Kong
- [511] 類別編號 : 16, 18, 24, 25, 42
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 :
Specification: Class 16:
Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; photographs; stationery; artists' materials; paint brushes; instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging; labels; printed matter and publications; printed plastic cards; cards; books; magazines; catalogues; leaflets; calligraphy and paintings; photograph stands; drawing apparatus; sealing waxes; posters; calendars; brochures; pamphlets; appointment books; greeting cards; gift wrapping paper; paper gift bags; bookmarks; postcards; note pads; stickers; adhesives for stationary or household purposes
Class 18:
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas; parasols; handbags; all-purpose carrying bags; tote bags; shoulder bags; athletic bags; clutch purses; backpacks; wallets; coin purses; cosmetic bags (not fitted); briefcases; suitcases; key holders; document cases; belts; hat boxes; beach bags; pouches; card holders; infant carriers; gym bags; duffle bags; travel bags; roll bags; sling bags; fanny packs; waist packs; pet collars and pet leashes; sachets
Class 24:
Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed linen; blankets; sheets; pillow cases; quilts; bed spreads; curtains; kitchen towels; table linen; bath linen; towels; washcloths; handkerchiefs; covers for cushions; cloth napkins; cloth place mats; tissues (piece goods); bedding; blinds and wall hangings of textiles, nonwoven cloth; felt, sleeping bags; table cloths; curtains of textile or plastic; place mats; coasters of table linen or of textile; throws (furniture coverings); banners;

bunting; flags (not of paper); textiles for making into cushions; embroidery kits; toilet seat covers; coverings for lids for toilet vessels; curtain holders or tiebacks of textile; velvet; woollen cloth; tissue paper box covers of textile; name labels; woven labels; duvet covers; cushions


Class 25:

Clothing; footwear; headgear; bathing suits; belts; bibs; underwear; sweaters; cardigans; costumes; dresses; gloves; infant wear; jackets; mittens; pajamas; robes; pants; skirts; shirts; shorts; T-shirts; vests; jerseys; scarves; head bands; ear muffs; wrist bands; suits; coats; leotards; leg warmers; stockings; panty hose; tights; socks; shoes; slippers; boots; sandals; waterproof clothing; jeans; aprons; cravats; bow; bow ties; overcoats; pants; parkas; shawls; shirts; slips [undergarments]; smocks; spats; suits; bathing suits; trousers; uniforms.

Class 42:

Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; hosting, creating and maintaining websites; design of packaging services; graphic art design; on-line computer services; development and compilation of interactive and non-interactive world web pages for the Internet; design services; product design services; services for the design of stationery, printed matter, packaging and audio visual matter; advisory of packaging design; authenticating works of art; design, drawing and commissioned writing for the compilation of websites.

[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制： Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件： Condition:	N/A
	其他： Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	10-06-2016
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號： Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303854809
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : Koninklijke Philips N.V.
Applicant(s)' Name, Address: High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, NETHERLANDS
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Wilkinson & Grist
Applicant's Address for Service: 6th Floor, Prince's Building, Chater Road, Central, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 16, 21, 35, 38, 41, 42, 44
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials not included in other classes, namely, adhesive note paper, art paper; printed matter, namely, paper signs, books, manuals, curricula, newsletters, informational cards and brochures in the field of child rearing, babies; bookbinding materials; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials, namely, molds for modeling clays, pencils; instructional and teaching material except apparatus, namely, teaching tiles, pencils; plastic film for use as packaging material for baby goods; printers' type; printing blocks; newspapers, newsletters, printed publications and magazines in the field of child rearing, babies; paper wipes for the cleaning of babies and toddlers not impregnated with chemicals or compounds; disposable bibs made of paper; napkins of paper; plastic bags for packaging ice; bibs of paper, handkerchiefs of paper.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 29-07-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : [310] 優先權申請編號 : [330] 優先權申請的

Dates of Priority Claimed:	Priority Application No.:	國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:
01-02-2016	1325872 (for Classes 9, 41, 42 and 44)	BENELUX TRADEMARKS AND DESIGNS OFFICE
24-03-2016	1329403 (for Classes 7, 8, 10, 11, 16, 21, 35 and 38)	BENELUX TRADEMARKS AND DESIGNS OFFICE

[210] 商標申請編號： 303854818
Application No.:

[540] 商標：
Mark:



[550] 商標種類： Ordinary

Mark Type:

一系列商標：

No

Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述： N/A

Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 Koninklijke Philips N.V.

姓名／名稱、地址：

High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, NETHERLANDS

Applicant(s)'

Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址：

750] Applicant's Address for

Service:

Wilkinson & Grist
6th Floor, Prince's Building, Chater Road, Central, HONG KONG

[511] 類別編號：

7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 16, 21, 35, 38, 41, 42, 44

Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品／服務說明：

Specification:

Class 16:

Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials not included in other classes, namely, adhesive note paper, art paper; printed matter, namely, paper signs, books, manuals, curricula, newsletters, informational cards and brochures in the field of child rearing, babies; bookbinding materials; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials, namely, molds for modeling clays, pencils; instructional and teaching material except apparatus, namely, teaching tiles, pencils; plastic film for use as packaging material for baby goods; printers' type; printing blocks; newspapers, newsletters, printed publications and magazines in the field of child rearing, babies; paper wipes for the cleaning of babies and toddlers not impregnated with chemicals or compounds; disposable bibs made of paper; napkins of paper; plastic bags for packaging ice; bibs of paper, handkerchiefs of paper.

[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	N/A	
[529]	限制： Limitation:	N/A	
[527]	條件： Condition:	N/A	
	其他： Others	N/A	
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	29-07-2016	
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	[310] 優先權申請編號： Priority Application No.:	[330] 優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:
	01-02-2016	1325870 (for Classes 9, 41, 42 and 44)	BENELUX TRADEMARKS AND DESIGNS OFFICE
	24-03-2016	1329405 (for Classes 7, 8, 10, 11, 16, 21, 35 and 38)	BENELUX TRADEMARKS AND DESIGNS OFFICE

[210] 商標申請編號：
Application No.:

303865825

[540] 商標：
Mark:



[550] 商標種類：
Mark Type:

一般商標

一系列商標：

是

Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述：

不適用

Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的
姓名／名稱、地址：
Applicant(s)'

中國郵政儲蓄銀行股份有限公司
中國 北京市西城區金融大街 3 號 金鼎大廈 A 座

Name, Address:

[740/
750] 註冊申請人的送達地址：
Applicant's Address for
Service:

李偉斌律師行
香港 中環德輔道中 19 號 環球大廈 22 樓

[511] 類別編號：
Class(es) No(s).:

9, 16, 35, 36, 41

[511] 貨品／服務說明：
Specification:

類別 16:
紙；印刷品；印刷出版物；照片；包裝用塑料膜；文具；家具除外的辦公必需品；繪畫材料；教學材料（儀器除外）；建築模型；報紙；期刊；郵票；已列印好的表格，資料和使用說明書；非編碼的信用卡和現金卡；書籍和刊

		物；廣告材料；文具；紙張；紙製品；印有信頭的信箋，信封，正式收據，書寫材料，公告牌（紙製），名片
[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	不適用
[529]	限制： Limitation:	不適用
[527]	條件： Condition:	不適用
	其他： Others	不適用
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	10-08-2016
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	不適用
[310]	優先權申請編號： Priority Application No.:	不適用
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	不適用
<hr/>		
[210]	商標申請編號： Application No.:	303884914
[540]	商標： Mark:	THE WORLD IS YOUR NEW SILVER SCREEN
[550]	商標種類： Mark Type:	Ordinary
	一系列商標： Series Mark:	No
[571]	商標描述： Mark Description:	N/A
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名／名稱、地址： Applicant(s) Name, Address:	Magic Leap, Inc. 1855 Griffin Road, Suite B454, Dania Beach, FLORIDA 33004, UNITED STATES
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址： Applicant's Address for Service:	TrademarkCN Co. Ltd. Blk. A, 4/F, Granville Building, 14 Granville Road, T.S.T., Kowloon, HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號： Class(es) No(s).:	9, 16, 28, 35, 38, 41, 42
[511]	貨品／服務說明： Specification:	Class 16: Comic books enhanced with specialized covers and content; Graphic novels enhanced with specialized covers and content; Printed entertainment publications, namely, books, newspapers, photographs, magazines and periodicals in the fields of virtual reality,

augmented reality, computer hardware and software, technology, current events, medicine, culture, pop culture, music, concerts, food, style, apparel, toys, home office products, news, entertainment, education, cultural events, lifestyle and sports, and blogs about information relating to technology for delivering virtual world experience; Printed educational publications, namely, books, magazines, periodicals and teaching materials in the fields of virtual reality, augmented reality, computer hardware and software, technology, current events, medicine, culture, pop culture, music, concerts, food, style, apparel, toys, home office products, news, entertainment, education, cultural events, lifestyle and sports, and blogs about information relating to technology for delivering virtual world experience; Children's interactive educational books.

- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 26-08-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 15-08-2016
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 87138341
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : UNITED STATES
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303884923
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:

**THE WORLD IS YOUR NEW
DESKTOP**

- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名／名稱、地址 : Magic Leap, Inc.
1855 Griffin Road, Suite B454, Dania Beach, FLORIDA 33004, UNITED

Applicant(s) Name, Address:	STATES
[740/ 750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Applicant's Address for Service:	TrademarkCN Co. Ltd. Blk. A, 4/F, Granville Building, 14 Granville Road, T.S.T., Kowloon, HONG KONG
[511] 類別編號 : Class(es) No(s).:	9, 16, 28, 35, 38, 41, 42
[511] 貨品/服務說明 : Specification:	Class 16: Comic books enhanced with specialized covers and content; Graphic novels enhanced with specialized covers and content; Printed entertainment publications, namely, books, newspapers, photographs, magazines and periodicals in the fields of virtual reality, augmented reality, computer hardware and software, technology, current events, medicine, culture, pop culture, music, concerts, food, style, apparel, toys, home office products, news, entertainment, education, cultural events, lifestyle and sports, and blogs about information relating to technology for delivering virtual world experience; Printed educational publications, namely, books, magazines, periodicals and teaching materials in the fields of virtual reality, augmented reality, computer hardware and software, technology, current events, medicine, culture, pop culture, music, concerts, food, style, apparel, toys, home office products, news, entertainment, education, cultural events, lifestyle and sports, and blogs about information relating to technology for delivering virtual world experience; Children's interactive educational books.
[526] 卸棄 : Disclaimer:	N/A
[529] 限制 : Limitation:	N/A
[527] 條件 : Condition:	N/A
其他 : Others	N/A
[220] 提交日期 : Date of Filing:	26-08-2016
[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : Dates of Priority Claimed:	15-08-2016
[310] 優先權申請編號 : Priority Application No.:	87138346
[330] 優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方 : Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	UNITED STATES

[210] 商標申請編號 : 303884950
Application No.:

[540] 商標 :
Mark:

MIXED REALITY LIGHTFIELD

[550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : Magic Leap, Inc.
1855 Griffin Road, Suite B454, Dania Beach, FLORIDA 33004, UNITED STATES
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:

[740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : TrademarkCN Co. Ltd.
Blk. A, 4/F, Granville Building, 14 Granville Road, T.S.T., Kowloon, HONG KONG
Applicant's Address for Service:

[511] 類別編號 : 9, 16, 38, 41, 42
Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Comic books enhanced with specialized covers; graphic novels enhanced with specialized covers.

[526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:

[529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:

[527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:

其他 : N/A
Others

[220] 提交日期 : 26-08-2016
Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:


[330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303887524AA
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark: **SHOPPETS**
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : MOOSE CREATIVE PTY LTD
29 GRANGE ROAD, CHELTENHAM, VICTORIA 3192, AUSTRALIA
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Deacons
750] Applicant's Address for
Service: 5th Floor Alexandra House, Central HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 16
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Adhesive paper sheets for household purposes; Art paper; Craft paper; Drawing paper; Paper; Paper crafts materials; Cardboard; Erasers; Printed matter; Printing blocks; Children's paint-boxes; Materials for drawing; Drawing materials; Artists' materials; Modelling materials; Writing materials; Adhesive stickers; Gums being adhesives for stationery or household purposes; Pastes for stationery or household purposes; Stickers; Coloured liquids for use in childrens' crafts; Craft kits for painting and posters; Craft kits for papier mache model construction; Art materials being paint boxes for use in schools; Adhesive backed films being stationery for use as decorative trim; Adhesive backed films for stationery purposes; Stationery; Stationery for children's educational activities; Stationery for children's playing activities; Printed stickers; Modelling clay; Moulds for modelling clays being artists' materials; Printed patterns; Printed patterns for costumes; Boxes of paints for use by children; Children's painting sets; Booklets relating to games; Printed matter for use with board games; Trading cards other than for games
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 30-08-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 17-08-2016
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 1788694

	Priority Application No.:	
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	AUSTRALIA
[210]	商標申請編號： Application No.:	303900050
[540]	商標： Mark:	<p>諾和諾德</p> <p>(A)</p> <p>诺和诺德</p> <p>(B)</p>
[550]	商標種類： Mark Type:	Ordinary
	一系列商標： Series Mark:	Yes
[571]	商標描述： Mark Description:	N/A
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名／名稱、地址： Applicant(s)' Name,Address:	Novo Nordisk A/S Novo Allé 2880 Bagsvaerd, DENMARK
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址： Applicant's Address for Service:	Deacons 5th Floor Alexandra House, Central, HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號： Class(es) No(s).:	5, 9, 10, 16, 41, 42, 44
[511]	貨品／服務說明： Specification:	Class 16: Publications, namely, leaflets, books, booklets, handouts, magazines as well as instructional and teaching material in the field of prevention and treatment of diabetes and obesity as well as haemostasis management and hormone therapy.
[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制： Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件： Condition:	N/A
	其他： Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	12-09-2016
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號： Priority Application No.:	N/A

[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A
[210]	商標申請編號： Application No.:	303905154
[540]	商標： Mark:	
[550]	商標種類： Mark Type:	一般商標
	一系列商標： Series Mark:	否
[571]	商標描述： Mark Description:	不適用
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名／名稱、地址： Applicant(s) Name, Address:	FRESH TO GO GROuP LIMITED 香港 觀塘勵業街 5 號 振業工業大廈 10A 室
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址： Applicant's Address for Service:	FRESH TO GO GROuP LIMITED 香港 觀塘勵業街 5 號 振業工業大廈 10A 室
[511]	類別編號： Class(es) No(s).:	3, 5, 8, 16, 30, 32
[511]	貨品／服務說明： Specification:	類別 16: 紙和紙板；印刷品；裝訂用品；照片；文具；文具用或家庭用黏合劑；美術用品；畫筆；打字機和辦公用品（傢具除外）；教育或教學用品（儀器除外）；包裝用塑料物品；印刷鉛字；印版。
[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	不適用
[529]	限制： Limitation:	不適用
[527]	條件： Condition:	不適用
	其他： Others	不適用
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	19-09-2016
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	不適用
[310]	優先權申請編號： Priority Application No.:	不適用
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area	不適用

of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303908908
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : SCA Hygiene Products AB
SE-405 03 Gö teborg, SWEDEN
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Deacons
Applicant's Address for Service: 5th Floor Alexandra House, Central, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 3, 16
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Paper products for household and hygienic purposes (included in this class), in particular, toilet paper, towels, kitchen towels, handkerchiefs, napkins and cosmetic wipes; Printed matters.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 21-09-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area

of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303924306
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- (A) 
- (B) 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : Yes
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : The applicant claims the colours Pantone Orange 021C and Pantone 376C as elements of mark "A" in the series.
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : THE OTOMOTIF COLLEGE SDN BHD
Applicant(s)' Name,Address: 10, Jalan 19/1, Seksyen, 19, 46300 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, MALAYSIA
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Reed Smith Richards Butler
Applicant's Address for Service: 20/F, Alexandra House, 18 Chater Road, Central, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 16, 41
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Albums; almanacs; announcement cards [stationery]; conical paper bags; bags [envelopes, pouches] of paper or plastics, for packaging; balls for ball-point pens; blackboards; whiteboard; booklets; books; boxes for pens; calendars; catalogues; clipboards; diagrams; document files [stationery]; document holders [stationery]; drawing boards; drawing instruments; drawing materials; drawing pads; drawing pens; drawing pins; drawing sets; drawing squares; drawing T-squares; engraving plates; envelope sealing machines, for offices; envelopes [stationery]; files [office requisites]; flags of paper; flyers; folders [stationery]; forms, printed; greeting cards; handbooks [manuals]; holders for checkbook [cheque books]; passport holders; letter trays; letters [type]; loose-leaf binding; magazines [periodicals]; manifolds [stationery]; manuals [handbooks]; marking pens [stationery]; musical greeting cards; newsletters; newspapers; note books; packing paper; pads [stationery]; writing pads; pamphlets; paper sheets [stationery]; pen cases; pencils; penholders; pens [office requisites]; pictures; plans; portraits; posters; printed matter; printed publications; printed timetables; printing sets, portable [office requisites]; printing type; prints [engravings]; printed publications; school supplies [stationery]; signboards of paper or cardboard; square rulers; stands for pens and pencils; stationery;

stickers [stationery]; tags for index cards; teaching materials [except apparatus]; tickets; printed timetables; wrappers [stationery]; wrapping paper; writing cases [sets]; writing cases [stationery]; writing materials; writing pads; writing paper; all included in Class 16.

Class 41:

Academies [education]; arranging and conducting of conferences; arranging and conducting of congresses; arranging and conducting of seminars; arranging and conducting of workshops [training]; publication of books; club services [entertainment or education]; coaching [training]; education information; education examination; educational services; organization of exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; film production, other than advertising films; vocational guidance [education or training advice]; education information; organization of competitions [education or entertainment]; organization of sports competitions; teaching; practical training; vocational retraining; all included in Class 41

[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制： Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件： Condition:	N/A
	其他： Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	07-10-2016
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號： Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303949886
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- # FORBES
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : The Winsford Company, LLC
1933 East Locust Street, Ontario, California 91761, UNITED STATES
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/
750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Liu, Shen & Associates
Applicant's Address for
Room 3716, 37th Floor, Sun Hung Kai Centre, 30 Harbour Road,
Service: Wanchai, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 12, 16, 20
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Easels; drawing sets; blackboard sets (blackboards and chalk sold
as a unit).
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 02-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:
-
-

[210]	商標申請編號： Application No.:	303949895
[540]	商標： Mark:	<h1>福布斯</h1>
[550]	商標種類： Mark Type:	Ordinary
	一系列商標： Series Mark:	No
[571]	商標描述： Mark Description:	N/A
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名／名稱、地址： Applicant(s) Name, Address:	The Winsford Company, LLC 1933 East Locust Street, Ontario, California 91761, UNITED STATES
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址： Applicant's Address for Service:	Liu, Shen & Associates Room 3716, 37th Floor, Sun Hung Kai Centre, 30 Harbour Road, Wanchai, HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號： Class(es) No(s).:	12, 16, 20
[511]	貨品／服務說明： Specification:	Class 16: Easels; drawing sets; blackboard sets (blackboards and chalk sold as a unit).
[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制： Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件： Condition:	N/A
	其他： Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	02-11-2016
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號： Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A

[210] 商標申請編號 : 303957733
Application No.:

[540] 商標 :
Mark:

CYBERPUNK 2077

[550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : CD PROJEKT S.A.
ul. Jagiellonska 74, 03-301 Warszawa, POLAND
Applicant (s)
Name, Address:

[740/
750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : CHINAHONGKONG IP LIMITED
Applicant's Address for
3011, 30/F, Office Tower, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, HONG
Service: KONG

[511] 類別編號 : 9, 14, 16, 18, 25, 28, 41
Class (es) No (s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Writing instruments; stationery; printed matter; posters; stickers
[stationery]; books; comics; magazines.

[526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:

[529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:

[527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others

[220] 提交日期 : 09-11-2016
Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號: 303962269
Application No.:
- [540] 商標:
Mark:
- # 佑安
- [550] 商標種類: 一般商標
Mark Type:
一系列商標: 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述: 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址: 英屬維京群島商佑安顧問股份有限公司
英屬維爾京斯島英屬維爾京群島 托投拉羅德城緬因街 吉普發大廈 3 樓
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址: 蘇姜葉洗律師行
Applicant's Address for Service: 香港 德輔道中 173 號 南豐大廈 10 樓 1009-1012 室
- [511] 類別編號: 16, 35, 36, 41, 45
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明:
Specification:
- 類別 16:
書籍; 簿本; 雜誌; 手冊; 期刊; 公報; 日誌; 通訊本; 記事簿; 資料簿; 紀念冊; 備忘錄; 簡訊; 便箋簿; 印刷出版品; 年鑑; 卡片; 日曆。
- 類別 35:
提供連鎖經營之商業諮詢顧問服務; 企業買收之中介及有關之諮詢顧問; 營銷研究諮詢顧問; 企業管理顧問; 企業經營協助; 人事管理顧問; 市場調查; 不動產拍賣; 各種書刊、雜誌、文獻之訂閱。
- 類別 36:
財務、金融、投資之評估、分析、諮詢顧問服務; 有關信貸風險之財務分析、信用調查; 金錢債權之評估、收買; 不動產經營管理、不動產之估價、租售、投資之顧問及中介服務; 證券投資顧問; 期貨投資顧問; 提供保險諮詢及保險信息; 慈善基金籌募; 投資之引介; 企業債務清償; 個人及團體保險規劃及退休金年金規劃管理。
- 類別 41:
各種書刊、雜誌、文獻之出版、發行、出版查詢、翻譯; 在線電子書籍及雜誌之出版; 提供在線電子刊物服務; 舉辦各種講座。
- 類別 45:
各種訴訟代理; 法律諮詢顧問; 有關僑外投資、技術合作、財稅、移民、銀行、破產等相關事項之法律服務; 代理國內外知識產權包括專利權、商標權、著作權等之申請、授權、讓渡、行政爭訟及相關事務之處理及諮詢; 著作權管理; 仲裁服務; 法律研究調查; 代理工商地政登記(法律服務); 文件之專家證人見證服務。
- [526] 卸棄: 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制: 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件: 不適用
Condition:
- 其他: 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期: 14-11-2016

Date of Filing:
 [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: 不適用
 Dates of Priority Claimed:
 [310] 優先權申請編號: 不適用
 Priority Application No.:
 [330] 優先權申請的 不適用
 國家、地區、地方:
 Country, territory, area
 of
 Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號: 303962377
 Application No.:

[540] 商標:
 Mark:

DreamPress

[550] 商標種類: Ordinary

Mark Type:

一系列商標: No

Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述: N/A

Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha

姓名/名稱、地址:

Applicant(s)' 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, TOKYO, JAPAN

Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址: Deacons

750] Applicant's Address for 5th Floor Alexandra House, Central, HONG KONG

Service:

[511] 類別編號: 2, 7, 16, 37

Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明: Class 16:

Specification: Papers.

[526] 卸棄: N/A

Disclaimer:

[529] 限制: N/A

Limitation:

[527] 條件: N/A

Condition:

其他: N/A

Others

[220] 提交日期: 14-11-2016

Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: N/A

Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號: N/A

Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的 N/A

國家、地區、地方：

Country, territory, area

of

Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號： 303963871
Application No.:

[540] 商標：
Mark:

樂兒淘

[550] 商標種類： Ordinary
Mark Type:

一系列商標： No

Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述： N/A

Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 Dairyfarm Establishment
姓名／名稱、地址： Wuhrstrasse 6, Postfach 461, L1-9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein.

Applicant(s)'

Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址： Jardine Matheson Limited
750] Applicant's Address for Group Legal, 25/F, Devon House, Taikoo Place, 979 King's Road,
Service: Quarry Bay, Hong Kong.

[511] 類別編號： 3, 5, 16

Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品／服務說明： Class 16:
Specification: Paper; cardboard and goods made from these materials; not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; paper knives; plastic sheets; sacks and bags for wrapping and packaging; tissue paper; make-up removal tissues; toilet paper; paper towels; paper bags; garbage bags; bags of plastic and paper; plastic storage bags; cards; coasters; envelopes; writing pads; notebooks; napkins; posters; postcards; greeting cards; pens; pencils; elastic bands; drawing rulers; square rulers; staples; staplers; stamp pads; drawing instruments and materials; glues and tapes for stationery or household purposes; albums; calendars; filter paper; bibs; table cloths; cling film; plastic film for use in cooking; microwave cooking bags.

[526] 卸棄： N/A

Disclaimer:

[529] 限制： N/A

Limitation:

[527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
[220] 提交日期 : 16-11-2016
Date of Filing:
[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
[310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
[330] 優先權申請的 : N/A
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號 : 303964726
Application No.:

[540] 商標 :
Mark:

WORLD VACATION

[550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:

一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 : MOOSE CREATIVE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD
姓名/名稱、地址 : 29 Grange Road, CHELTENHAM, VICTORIA 3192, AUSTRALIA
Applicant (s):
Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Moose Far East Limited
750] Applicant's Address for : Suite 1210, 12/F., Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road, TST East,
Service: Kowloon, Hong Kong

[511] 類別編號 : 16, 28
Class (es) No (s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Craft kits for painting and posters; Craft kits for papier mache
model construction; Craft paper; Paper articles for use in relation
to craft; Adhesive backed films being stationery for use as
decorative trim; Adhesive backed films for stationery purposes;
Stationery; Adhesive stickers; Stickers; printed matter for use
with board games; Rule books for playing games; Rules of play for
games; Trading cards other than for games
Class 28:
Apparatus for games adapted for use with an external display screen
or monitor; Board games; Card games; Dice games; Electronic
educational teaching games; Electronic games incorporating their
own visual display facilities; Games adapted for use with dot
matrix liquid crystal displays; Games for children; Hand held

computer games; Hand held electronic games; Toy card games; Trading cards; Video game machines adapted for use with an external display screen or monitor; Action figures; Action toys; Children's toys; Figurines being toys; Construction toys; Craft toys sold complete; Dolls

- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 16-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 24-10-2016
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 1803392
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 : AUSTRALIA
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303964735
Application No.:

- [540] 商標 :
Mark:

YOINKERS!

- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:

- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:

- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:

- [730] 註冊申請人的 : MOOSE CREATIVE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD
姓名/名稱、地址 : 29 Grange Road, CHELTENHAM, VICTORIA 3192, AUSTRALIA
Applicant (s)'
Name, Address:

- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Moose Far East Limited
Applicant's Address for : Suite 1210, 12/F., Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road, TST East,
Service: Kowloon, Hong Kong

- [511] 類別編號 : 16, 28
Class(es) No(s).:

- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Printed matter for use with board games; Rule books for playing games; Rules of play for games; Trading cards other than for games;

Craft kits for painting/posters; Craft paper; Paper articles for use in relation to craft; Paper crafts materials; Adhesives for stationery purposes; Erasers; Stationery; Adhesive printed stickers; Stickers

Class 28:

Apparatus for electronic games; Board games; Card games; Computer games apparatus adapted for use with an external display screen or monitor; Electronic educational teaching games; Electronic games incorporating their own visual display facilities; Games; Games adapted for use with an external display screen or monitor; Games adapted for use with dot matrix liquid crystal displays; Games for children; Hand held computer games; Miniatures for use in playing games; Toy card games; Trading cards; Action figures; Children's toys; Construction toys; Craft toys sold complete; Craft toys sold in kit form; Educational toys; Electronic activity toys; Electronic toys ; Kits of parts sold complete for constructing miniatures; Kits of parts sold complete for constructing models; Kits of parts sold complete for the assembly of toys; Kits of parts sold complete for the construction of toys; Model toys; Toys

[526]	卸棄 : Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制 : Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件 : Condition:	N/A
	其他 : Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期 : Date of Filing:	16-11-2016
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期 : Dates of Priority Claimed:	19-09-2016
[310]	優先權申請編號 : Priority Application No.:	1796372
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方 : Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	AUSTRALIA

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303964744
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark: **OONIES**
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : MOOSE CREATIVE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD
29 Grange Road, CHELTENHAM, VICTORIA 3192, AUSTRALIA
Applicant(s)
Name,Address:
- [740/
750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Moose Far East Limited
Applicant's Address for
Suite 1210, 12/F., Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road, TST East,
Service: Kowloon, Hong Kong
- [511] 類別編號 : 16, 28
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Coloured liquids for use in childrens' crafts; Craft kits for
painting and posters; Craft kits for papier mache model
construction; Craft papers; Paper crafts materials; Adhesive
stickers; Stickers; Art materials being paint boxes for use in
schools; Art paper; Articles for drawing; Stationery; Erasers;
Trading cards other than for games
Class 28:
Craft kits for games and playthings; Craft toys sold complete;
Craft toys sold in kit form; Action figures; Action toys;
Construction toys; Educational toys; Fluffy toys; Toys; Educational
playthings; Electronic playthings; Playthings; Board games; Card
games; Construction games; Dice games; Electronic games other than
software; Games; Games adapted for use with an external display
screen or monitor; Games adapted for use with dot matrix liquid
crystal displays; Hand held computer games; Hand held electronic
games; Dolls
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 16-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 31-10-2016
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 1806177
Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的 AUSTRALIA
國家、地區、地方：
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號： 303964753
Application No.:

[540] 商標：
Mark:

SMUTTER

[550] 商標種類： Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標： No

[571] 商標描述： N/A
Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 MOOSE CREATIVE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD
姓名／名稱、地址： 29 Grange Road, CHELTENHAM, VICTORIA 3192, AUSTRALIA
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址： Moose Far East Limited
750] Applicant's Address for Suite 1210, 12/F., Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road, TST East,
Service: Kowloon, Hong Kong

[511] 類別編號： 16, 28
Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品／服務說明： Class 16:
Specification: Printed matter for use with board games; Rule books for playing
games; Rules of play for games; Trading cards other than for games;
Craft kits for painting/posters; Craft paper; Paper articles for
use in relation to craft; Paper crafts materials; Adhesives for
stationery purposes; Erasers; Stationery; Adhesive printed
stickers; Stickers
Class 28:
Apparatus for electronic games; Board games; Card games; Computer
games apparatus adapted for use with an external display screen or
monitor; Electronic educational teaching games; Electronic games
incorporating their own visual display facilities; Games; Games
adapted for use with an external display screen or monitor; Games
adapted for use with dot matrix liquid crystal displays; Games for
children; Hand held computer games; Miniatures for use in playing
games; Toy card games; Trading cards; Action figures; Children's
toys; Construction toys; Craft toys sold complete; Craft toys sold
in kit form; Educational toys; Electronic activity toys; Electronic
toys ; Kits of parts sold complete for constructing miniatures;
Kits of parts sold complete for constructing toys; Kits of parts
sold complete for the assembly of toys; Model toys; Toys;

		Playthings; Kits of parts sold complete for the construction of toys
[526]	卸棄: Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制: Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件: Condition:	N/A
	其他: Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期: Date of Filing:	16-11-2016
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期: Dates of Priority Claimed:	19-09-2016
[310]	優先權申請編號: Priority Application No.:	1796373
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方: Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	AUSTRALIA

[210]	商標申請編號: Application No.:	303970666
[540]	商標: Mark:	

和盛蒙樹

[550]	商標種類: Mark Type:	一般商標
	一系列商標: Series Mark:	否
[571]	商標描述: Mark Description:	申請人聲稱黑色為商標的一個要素。
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址: Applicant(s) Name, Address:	和盛蒙樹生態(中國)有限公司 香港 中環皇后大道中 15 號, 置地廣場公爵大廈 33 樓
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址: Applicant's Address for Service:	優萃知識產權有限公司 香港 中環德輔道中 317-319 號 啓德商業大廈 11 樓 1101 室
[511]	類別編號: Class(es) No(s).:	16, 29, 31, 35, 36, 37, 39, 42, 43, 44
[511]	貨品/服務說明: Specification:	類別 16: 紙和紙板, 不屬別類的紙和紙板製品; 印刷品; 裝訂用品; 照片; 文具, 文

具或家庭用粘合劑；美術用品；畫筆；打字機和辦公用品（家具除外）；教學材料（儀器除外）；包裝用塑料物品（不屬別類的）；印刷鉛字；印版；手冊（舊書）；包裝紙；書本；雜誌；小冊子；說明書；圖片；日曆；月曆；信封封口機；信封；信紙；紙張；海報；以上貨品全包含在第 16 類

類別 29:

肉，魚，家禽和野味；肉汁；醃漬、冷凍、乾製及煮熟的水果和蔬菜；果凍，果醬，蜜餞；蛋；奶和乳製品；食用油和油脂；以上貨品全包含在第 29 類

類別 31:

穀物和不屬別類的農業、園藝、林業產品；活動物；新鮮水果和蔬菜；種子；草木和花卉；動物飼料；麥芽；以上貨品全包含在第 31 類

類別 35:

廣告；商業經營；商業管理；商業管理辦公室的職能（辦公事務）；商業諮詢；業務信息；進出口機構（進出口代理）；公共關係；宣傳；貨物的示範（貨物展出）；市場調研；批發及零售農業、園林、肥料、花卉及環保產品；商業信息代理；市場分析；商業評估；商業研究；替他人推銷；人事管理諮詢；特許經營的商業管理；經濟預測；會計；以上服務全包含在第 35 類

類別 36:

保險；金融事務；貨幣事務；債務託收代理；不動產事務；資本投資；基金投資；融資租賃；租金托收；貿易清算（金融）；金融信息；不動產出租及代理；擔保；金融貸款；財政估算；以上服務全包含在第 36 類

類別 37:

房屋建築；修理；安裝服務；建築施工監督；建築設備出租；維修信息服務；汽車保養和修理；運載工具（車輛）故障修理服務；管道鋪設和維護；安裝水管；水下建築及修理；深層氣井的鑽探；以上服務全包含在第 37 類

類別 39:

運輸；商品包裝和貯藏；旅行安排；汽車運輸；出租車運輸；汽車出租；停車場服務；停車位出租；能源分配；物流運輸；管道運輸；供水電氣服務；配送農業、園林、肥料、花卉及環保產品；以上服務全包含在第 39 類

類別 42:

科學技術服務和與之相關的研究與設計服務；工業分析與研究；計算機硬件與軟件的設計與開發；冶金的技術研究；地質勘探、測量；有關上述所有服務的諮詢、顧問和信息服務；以上服務全包含在第 42 類

類別 43:

提供食物和飲料服務；臨時住宿；自助餐廳；飯店；餐館；自助餐館；快餐館；雞尾酒會服務；備辦宴席；咖啡館；餐廳；酒吧；茶館；以上服務全包含在第 43 類

類別 44:

庭園設計；庭院風景佈置；花環製作；園藝學；園藝；農場設備出租；植物養護；空中和地面化肥及其他農用化學品的噴灑；花卉擺放；草坪修整；樹木修剪；滅害蟲（為農業、園藝和林業目的）；除草；風景設計；農業、園藝和林業的諮詢服務；醫療服務；獸醫服務；人或動物的衛生和美容服務；農業、園藝和林業服務；以上服務全包含在第 44 類

[526] 卸棄：
Disclaimer:

不適用

[529] 限制：
Limitation:

不適用

[527] 條件：
Condition:

不適用

其他：
Others

不適用

[220] 提交日期：
Date of Filing:

22-11-2016

- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號： 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 不適用
國家、地區、地方：
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號： 303970675
Application No.:
- [540] 商標：
Mark:

蒙樹生態

- [550] 商標種類： 一般商標
Mark Type:
一系列商標： 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述： 申請人聲稱黑色為商標的一個要素。
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的 和盛蒙樹生態（中國）有限公司
姓名／名稱、地址： 香港 中環皇后大道中 15 號，置地廣場公爵大廈 33 樓
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址： 優萃知識產權有限公司
Applicant's Address for 香港 中環德輔道中 317-319 號 啓德商業大廈 11 樓 1101 室
Service:
- [511] 類別編號： 16, 29, 31, 35, 36, 37, 39, 42, 43, 44
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品／服務說明： 類別 16:
Specification: 紙和紙板，不屬別類的紙和紙板製品；印刷品；裝訂用品；照片；文具，文具或家庭用粘合劑；美術用品；畫筆；打字機和辦公用品（家具除外）；教學材料（儀器除外）；包裝用塑料物品（不屬別類的）；印刷鉛字；印版；手冊（舊書）；包裝紙；書本；雜誌；小冊子；說明書；圖片；日曆；月曆；信封封口機；信封；信紙；紙張；海報；以上貨品全包含在第 16 類
類別 29:
肉，魚，家禽和野味；肉汁；醃漬、冷凍、乾製及煮熟的水果和蔬菜；果凍，果醬，蜜餞；蛋；奶和乳製品；食用油和油脂；以上貨品全包含在第 29 類
類別 31:
穀物和不屬別類的農業、園藝、林業產品；活動物；新鮮水果和蔬菜；種子；草本和花卉；動物飼料；麥芽；以上貨品全包含在第 31 類
類別 35:
廣告；商業經營；商業管理；商業管理辦公室的職能（辦公事務）；商業諮

詢；業務信息；進出口機構(進出口代理)；公共關係；宣傳；貨物的示範(貨物展出)；市場調研；批發及零售農業、園林、肥料、花卉及環保產品；商業信息代理；市場分析；商業評估；商業研究；替他人推銷；人事管理諮詢；特許經營的商業管理；經濟預測；會計；以上服務全包含在第 35 類

類別 36:

保險；金融事務；貨幣事務；債務託收代理；不動產事務；資本投資；基金投資；融資租賃；租金托收；貿易清算(金融)；金融信息；不動產出租及代理；擔保；金融貸款；財政估算；以上服務全包含在第 36 類

類別 37:

房屋建築；修理；安裝服務；建築施工監督；建築設備出租；維修信息服務；汽車保養和修理；運載工具(車輛)故障修理服務；管道鋪設和維護；安裝水管；水下建築及修理；深層氣井的鑽探；以上服務全包含在第 37 類

類別 39:

運輸；商品包裝和貯藏；旅行安排；汽車運輸；出租車運輸；汽車出租；停車場服務；停車位出租；能源分配；物流運輸；管道運輸；供水電氣服務；配送農業、園林、肥料、花卉及環保產品；以上服務全包含在第 39 類

類別 42:

科學技術服務和與之相關的研究與設計服務；工業分析與研究；計算機硬件與軟件的設計與開發；冶金的技術研究；地質勘探、測量；有關上述所有服務的諮詢、顧問和信息服務；以上服務全包含在第 42 類

類別 43:

提供食物和飲料服務；臨時住宿；自助餐廳；飯店；餐館；自助餐館；快餐館；雞尾酒會服務；備辦宴席；咖啡館；餐廳；酒吧；茶館；以上服務全包含在第 43 類

類別 44:

庭園設計；庭院風景佈置；花環製作；園藝學；園藝；農場設備出租；植物養護；空中和地面化肥及其他農用化學品的噴灑；花卉擺放；草坪修整；樹木修剪；滅害蟲(為農業、園藝和林業目的)；除草；風景設計；農業、園藝和林業的諮詢服務；醫療服務；獸醫服務；人或動物的衛生和美容服務；農業、園藝和林業服務；以上服務全包含在第 44 類

- | | | |
|-------|---|------------|
| [526] | 卸棄：
Disclaimer: | 不適用 |
| [529] | 限制：
Limitation: | 不適用 |
| [527] | 條件：
Condition: | 不適用 |
| | 其他：
Others | 不適用 |
| [220] | 提交日期：
Date of Filing: | 22-11-2016 |
| [320] | 聲稱具有優先權的日期：
Dates of Priority Claimed: | 不適用 |
| [310] | 優先權申請編號：
Priority Application No.: | 不適用 |
| [330] | 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方：
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications: | 不適用 |

[210] 商標申請編號: 303971953

Application No.:

[540] 商標:

Mark:

和盛生态

[550] 商標種類: 一般商標

Mark Type:

一系列商標:

否

Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述:

申請人聲稱黑色為商標的一個要素。

Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的

和盛蒙樹生态(中國)有限公司

姓名/名稱、地址:

香港 中環皇后大道中 15 號, 置地廣場公爵大廈 33 樓

Applicant(s)'

Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址:

優萃知識產權有限公司

750] Applicant's Address for

香港 中環德輔道中 317-319 號 啓德商業大廈 11 樓 1101 室

Service:

[511] 類別編號:

16, 29, 31, 35, 36, 37, 39, 42, 43, 44

Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明:

Specification:

類別 16:

紙和紙板, 不屬別類的紙和紙板製品; 印刷品; 裝訂用品; 照片; 文具, 文具或家庭用粘合劑; 美術用品; 畫筆; 打字機和辦公用品(家具除外); 教學材料(儀器除外); 包裝用塑料物品(不屬別類的); 印刷鉛字; 印版; 手冊(舊書); 包裝紙; 書本; 雜誌; 小冊子; 說明書; 圖片; 日曆; 月曆; 信封封口機; 信封; 信紙; 紙張; 海報; 以上貨品全包含在第 16 類

類別 29:

肉, 魚, 家禽和野味; 肉汁; 醃漬、冷凍、乾製及煮熟的水果和蔬菜; 果凍, 果醬, 蜜餞; 蛋; 奶和乳製品; 食用油和油脂; 以上貨品全包含在第 29 類

類別 31:

穀物和不屬別類的農業、園藝、林業產品; 活動物; 新鮮水果和蔬菜; 種子; 草木和花卉; 動物飼料; 麥芽; 以上貨品全包含在第 31 類

類別 35:

廣告; 商業經營; 商業管理; 商業管理辦公室的職能(辦公事務); 商業諮詢; 業務信息; 進出口機構(進出口代理); 公共關係; 宣傳; 貨物的示範(貨物展出); 市場調研; 批發及零售農業、園林、肥料、花卉及環保產品; 商業信息代理; 市場分析; 商業評估; 商業研究; 替他人推銷; 人事管理諮詢; 特許經營的商業管理; 經濟預測; 會計; 以上服務全包含在第 35 類

類別 36:

保險; 金融事務; 貨幣事務; 債務託收代理; 不動產事務; 資本投資; 基金投資; 融資租賃; 租金托收; 貿易清算(金融); 金融信息; 不動產出租及代理; 擔保; 金融貸款; 財政估算; 以上服務全包含在第 36 類

類別 37:

房屋建築; 修理; 安裝服務; 建築施工監督; 建築設備出租; 維修信息服務; 汽車保養和修理; 運載工具(車輛)故障修理服務; 管道鋪設和維護; 安裝水管; 水下建築及修理; 深層氣井的鑽探; 以上服務全包含在第 37 類

類別 39:

運輸；商品包裝和貯藏；旅行安排；汽車運輸；出租車運輸；汽車出租；停車場服務；停車位出租；能源分配；物流運輸；管道運輸；供水電氣服務；配送農業、園林、肥料、花卉及環保產品；以上服務全包含在第 39 類

類別 42:

科學技術服務和與之相關的研究與設計服務；工業分析與研究；計算機硬件與軟件的設計與開發；冶金的技術研究；地質勘探、測量；有關上述所有服務的諮詢、顧問和信息服務；以上服務全包含在第 42 類



類別 43:


提供食物和飲料服務；臨時住宿；自助餐廳；飯店；餐館；自助餐館；快餐館；雞尾酒會服務；備辦宴席；咖啡館；餐廳；酒吧；茶館；以上服務全包含在第 43 類


類別 44:

庭園設計；庭院風景佈置；花環製作；園藝學；園藝；農場設備出租；植物養護；空中和地面化肥及其他農用化學品的噴灑；花卉擺放；草坪修整；樹木修剪；滅害蟲（為農業、園藝和林業目的）；除草；風景設計；農業、園藝和林業的諮詢服務；醫療服務；獸醫服務；人或動物的衛生和美容服務；農業、園藝和林業服務；以上服務全包含在第 44 類

- [526] 卸棄： 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制： 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件： 不適用
Condition:
其他： 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期： 23-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號： 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 不適用
國家、地區、地方：
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303974211
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark: (A) 
(B) 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : Yes
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : The applicant claims the colours dark blue, red, sky blue, green
Mark Description: and yellow as elements of mark "A" in the series.
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : Cosway (M) Sdn. Bhd.
Applicant (s)' 2nd Floor, Wisma Cosway, Jalan Raja Chulan, 50200 Kuala Lumpur,
Name, Address: MALAYSIA
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : EMILY YIP & CO
750] Applicant's Address for 1st Floor, Kingsfield Centre, 18 Shell Street, Fortress Hill, HONG
Service: KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 16
Class (es) No (s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Cardboard and cardboard articles, paper and paper articles, printed
matter, letterheads, envelopes [stationery], writing pads,
stationery, books, pamphlets, magazines [periodicals], booklets,
catalogues, flyers, cards, posters, wrappers (stationery).
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 25-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:
-
-



- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303974725
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 : 
Mark:
- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : ULTRA CHAMPION COMPANY LIMITED
Applicant(s)' Name,Address: 4/F., Lin Fung Centre, 184-186 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, N. T. Hong Kong
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : ULTRA CHAMPION COMPANY LIMITED
Applicant's Address for Service: 4/F., Lin Fung Centre, 184-186 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, N. T. Hong Kong
- [511] 類別編號 : 16, 18
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 16:
Specification: 支票簿夾; 文件夾; 文具; 文具或家用膠水; 包裝用紙袋或塑膠袋; 包裝物品; 卡片; 目錄冊; 印刷品; 印花用圖畫; 地圖; 卸妝用紙巾; 明信片; 宣傳單; 相簿; 書; 書寫工具; 書寫用紙; 海報; 紙手帕; 紙製或塑料製垃圾袋; 紙製餐服墊; 教學材料(儀器除外); 速印機; 廁紙; 廣告印刷品; 模型用濕粘土; 雜誌; 繪圖用紙; 護照夾
類別 18:
(女式)錢包; 公文包; 公文箱; 手杖; 手提包; 手提箱; 半加工或未加工皮革; 卡片盒(皮夾子); 用於裝化妝用品的包(空的); 皮革或仿皮革製品; 皮革或仿皮革製盒; 仿皮革; 行李箱; 抱嬰兒用吊帶; 背包; 書包; 動物皮; 動物服裝; 動物項圈; 袋; 傘; 陽傘; 腰包; 運動包; 零錢包; 鞍具; 錢包(錢夾); 購物包; 鞭子; 鑰匙包
- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:
- 其他 : 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 25-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : 不適用
Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303975120AA
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 

(A) NOBEL HAIR CARE
Hair Regrowth Factor

(B) NOBEL HAIR CARE
Hair Regrowth Factor
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : Yes
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : The Applicant claims the colour green as an element of mark "B" in the series.
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : NOBEL HAIR CARE RESEARCH LIMITED
Applicant(s)' Name, Address: 14/F, Will Strong Development Building, No.59 Parkes Street, Kowloon. HONG KONG
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : IP IMPETUS CONSULTANTS LIMITED
Applicant's Address for Service: Unit 1101, Kai Tak Commercial Building, 317-319 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 3, 5, 16, 44
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; albums; posters; catalogues; leaflets; newsletters; posters; calendars; document files; folders; pens; pencils; ink; printed publications; books; pamphlets; paperweights; pictures; wrapping paper; writing instruments; writing pads; packing paper; all included in Class 16.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 25-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : N/A

Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303975139AA
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- (A) 
髮之生長因子
- (B) 
髮之生長因子
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : Yes
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : The Applicant claims the colour green as an element of mark "B" in
Mark Description: the series.
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : NOBEL HAIR CARE RESEARCH LIMITED
Applicant(s)' 14/F, Will Strong Development Building, No.59 Parkes Street,
Name,Address: Kowloon. HONG KONG
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : IP IMPETUS CONSULTANTS LIMITED
750] Applicant's Address for Unit 1101, Kai Tak Commercial Building, 317-319 Des Voeux Road
Service: Central, Hong Kong HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 3, 5, 16, 44
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; albums; posters; catalogues; leaflets; newsletters; posters; calendars; document files; folders; pens; pencils; ink; printed publications; books; pamphlets; paperweights; pictures; wrapping paper; writing instruments; writing pads; packing paper; all included in Class 16.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 25-11-2016

- Date of Filing:
 [20] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: N/A
 Dates of Priority Claimed:
 [10] 優先權申請編號: N/A
 Priority Application No.:
 [30] 優先權申請的
 國家、地區、地方: N/A
 Country, territory, area
 of
 Priority Applications:
-
- [210] 商標申請編號: 303980737
 Application No.:
- [540] 商標:
 Mark:
- (A)

 (B)

- [550] 商標種類: 一般商標
 Mark Type:
 一系列商標: 是
 Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述: 在本系列商標中的商標"B", 申請人聲稱綠色為商標的一個要素。
 Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
 姓名/名稱、地址: 和盛蒙樹生態(中國)有限公司
 香港 中環皇后大道中 15 號, 置地廣場公爵大廈 33 樓
 Applicant(s)
 Name, Address:
- [740/
 750] 註冊申請人的送達地址: 優萃知識產權有限公司
 Applicant's Address for 香港 中環德輔道中 317-319 號 啓德商業大廈 11 樓 1101 室
 Service:
- [511] 類別編號: 16, 29, 31, 35, 36, 37, 39, 42, 43, 44
 Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明:
 Specification:
- 類別 16:
 紙和紙板, 不屬別類的紙和紙板製品; 印刷品; 裝訂用品; 照片; 文具, 文具或家庭用粘合劑; 美術用品; 畫筆; 打字機和辦公用品(家具除外); 教學材料(儀器除外); 包裝用塑料物品(不屬別類的); 印刷鉛字; 印版; 手冊(舊書); 包裝紙; 書本; 雜誌; 小冊子; 說明書; 圖片; 日曆; 月曆; 信封封口機; 信封; 信紙; 紙張; 海報; 以上貨品全包含在第 16 類
- 類別 29:
 肉, 魚, 家禽和野味; 肉汁; 醃漬、冷凍、乾製及煮熟的水果和蔬菜; 果凍, 果醬, 蜜餞; 蛋; 奶和乳製品; 食用油和油脂; 以上貨品全包含在第 29 類
- 類別 31:
 穀物和不屬別類的農業、園藝、林業產品; 活動物; 新鮮水果和蔬菜; 種子; 草本和花卉; 動物飼料; 麥芽; 以上貨品全包含在第 31 類
- 類別 35:

廣告；商業經營；商業管理；商業管理辦公室的職能(辦公事務)；商業諮詢；業務信息；進出口機構(進出口代理)；公共關係；宣傳；貨物的示範(貨物展出)；市場調研；批發及零售農業、園林、肥料、花卉及環保產品；商業信息代理；市場分析；商業評估；商業研究；替他人推銷；人事管理諮詢；特許經營的商業管理；經濟預測；會計；以上服務全包含在第 35 類

類別 36:

保險；金融事務；貨幣事務；債務託收代理；不動產事務；資本投資；基金投資；融資租賃；租金托收；貿易清算(金融)；金融信息；不動產出租及代理；擔保；金融貸款；財政估算；以上服務全包含在第 36 類

類別 37:

房屋建築；修理；安裝服務；建築施工監督；建築設備出租；維修信息服務；汽車保養和修理；運載工具(車輛)故障修理服務；管道鋪設和維護；安裝水管；水下建築及修理；深層氣井的鑽探；以上服務全包含在第 37 類

類別 39:

運輸；商品包裝和貯藏；旅行安排；汽車運輸；出租車運輸；汽車出租；停車場服務；停車位出租；能源分配；物流運輸；管道運輸；供水電氣服務；配送農業、園林、肥料、花卉及環保產品；以上服務全包含在第 39 類

類別 42:

科學技術服務和與之相關的研究與設計服務；工業分析與研究；計算機硬件與軟件的設計與開發；冶金的技術研究；地質勘探、測量；有關上述所有服務的諮詢、顧問和信息服務；以上服務全包含在第 42 類


類別 43:

提供食物和飲料服務；臨時住宿；自助餐廳；飯店；餐館；自助餐館；快餐館；雞尾酒會服務；備辦宴席；咖啡館；餐廳；酒吧；茶館；以上服務全包含在第 43 類

類別 44:

庭園設計；庭院風景佈置；花環製作；園藝學；園藝；農場設備出租；植物養護；空中和地面化肥及其他農用化學品的噴灑；花卉擺放；草坪修整；樹木修剪；滅害蟲(為農業、園藝和林業目的)；除草；風景設計；農業、園藝和林業的諮詢服務；醫療服務；獸醫服務；人或動物的衛生和美容服務；農業、園藝和林業服務；以上服務全包含在第 44 類

- | | | |
|-------|---|------------|
| [526] | 卸棄：
Disclaimer: | 不適用 |
| [529] | 限制：
Limitation: | 不適用 |
| [527] | 條件：
Condition: | 不適用 |
| | 其他：
Others | 不適用 |
| [220] | 提交日期：
Date of Filing: | 01-12-2016 |
| [320] | 聲稱具有優先權的日期：
Dates of Priority Claimed: | 不適用 |
| [310] | 優先權申請編號：
Priority Application No.: | 不適用 |
| [330] | 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方：
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications: | 不適用 |

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303989198
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : LAI Quinn
Applicant(s)' Flat B, 11/F, Cambridge Gardens, 20 Babington Path, Mid-Level, HONG
Name,Address: KONG
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Simmons & Simmons
750] Applicant's Address for 13th Floor, One Pacific Place, 88 Queensway, HONG KONG
Service:
- [511] 類別編號 : 9, 14, 16, 18
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Paper, cardboard; articles of paper or cardboard; boxes, bags, envelopes and pouches for packaging; wrapping paper; albums, diaries, covers for diaries, pads [stationery], paper sheets [stationery], writing or drawing books; calendars; note books; indexes, covers [stationery], files [office requisites]; announcement cards [stationery]; writing paper; envelopes [stationery]; bristol boards; business cards; signboards of paper or cardboard, bookends; bookmarkers; passport holders; writing pads; covers for books; folders for papers; labels, not of textile; paper bows; money clips; printed matter; stationery; artists' materials; paintbrushes; office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging; cards; postcards; greeting cards; certificate; books; magazines [periodicals]; engravings; pictures; etchings; photographs; apparatus for mounting images; pencil sharpeners; paperweights; sealing stamps and wax; pencils; pencil lead holders; pens [office requisites]; writing instruments; drawing instruments; power-driven dust collecting brush; money clip.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A

	Others	
[220]	提交日期: Date of Filing:	09-12-2016
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期: Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號: Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方: Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A
<hr/>		
[210]	商標申請編號: Application No.:	304002722
[540]	商標: Mark:	(A) 
		(B) 
[550]	商標種類: Mark Type:	一般商標
	一系列商標: Series Mark:	是
[571]	商標描述: Mark Description:	在本系列商標中的商標"B", 申請人聲稱綠色為商標的一個要素。
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址: Applicant(s) Name, Address:	和盛蒙樹生態(中國)有限公司 香港 中環皇后大道中 15 號, 置地廣場公爵大廈 33 樓
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址: Applicant's Address for Service:	優萃知識產權有限公司 香港 中環德輔道中 317-319 號 啓德商業大廈 11 樓 1101 室
[511]	類別編號: Class(es) No(s).:	16, 29, 31, 35, 36, 37, 39, 42, 43, 44
[511]	貨品/服務說明: Specification:	類別 16: 紙和紙板, 不屬別類的紙和紙板製品; 印刷品; 裝訂用品; 照片; 文具, 文具或家庭用粘合劑; 美術用品; 畫筆; 打字機和辦公用品(家具除外); 教學材料(儀器除外); 包裝用塑料物品(不屬別類的); 印刷鉛字; 印版; 手冊(舊書); 包裝紙; 書本; 雜誌; 小冊子; 說明書; 圖片; 日曆; 月

曆；信封封口機；信封；信紙；紙張；海報；以上貨品全包含在第 16 類
類別 29:

肉，魚，家禽和野味；肉汁；醃漬、冷凍、乾製及煮熟的水果和蔬菜；果凍，果醬，蜜餞；蛋；奶和乳製品；食用油和油脂；以上貨品全包含在第 29 類

類別 31:

穀物和不屬別類的農業、園藝、林業產品；活動物；新鮮水果和蔬菜；種子；草木和花卉；動物飼料；麥芽；以上貨品全包含在第 31 類

類別 35:

廣告；商業經營；商業管理；商業管理辦公室的職能(辦公事務)；商業諮詢；業務信息；進出口機構(進出口代理)；公共關係；宣傳；貨物的示範(貨物展出)；市場調研；批發及零售農業、園林、肥料、花卉及環保產品；商業信息代理；市場分析；商業評估；商業研究；替他人推銷；人事管理諮詢；特許經營的商業管理；經濟預測；會計；以上服務全包含在第 35 類

類別 36:

保險；金融事務；貨幣事務；債務託收代理；不動產事務；資本投資；基金投資；融資租賃；租金托收；貿易清算(金融)；金融信息；不動產出租及代理；擔保；金融貸款；財政估算；以上服務全包含在第 36 類

類別 37:

房屋建築；修理；安裝服務；建築施工監督；建築設備出租；維修信息服務；汽車保養和修理；運載工具(車輛)故障修理服務；管道鋪設和維護；安裝水管；水下建築及修理；深層氣井的鑽探；以上服務全包含在第 37 類

類別 39:

運輸；商品包裝和貯藏；旅行安排；汽車運輸；出租車運輸；汽車出租；停車場服務；停車位出租；能源分配；物流運輸；管道運輸；供水電氣服務；配送農業、園林、肥料、花卉及環保產品；以上服務全包含在第 39 類

類別 42:

科學技術服務和與之相關的研究與設計服務；工業分析與研究；計算機硬件與軟件的設計與開發；冶金的技術研究；地質勘探、測量；有關上述所有服務的諮詢、顧問和信息服務；以上服務全包含在第 42 類

類別 43:

提供食物和飲料服務；臨時住宿；自助餐廳；飯店；餐館；自助餐館；快餐館；雞尾酒會服務；備辦宴席；咖啡館；餐廳；酒吧；茶館；以上服務全包含在第 43 類

類別 44:

庭園設計；庭院風景佈置；花環製作；園藝學；園藝；農場設備出租；植物養護；空中和地面化肥及其他農用化學品的噴灑；花卉擺放；草坪修整；樹木修剪；滅害蟲(為農業、園藝和林業目的)；除草；風景設計；農業、園藝和林業的諮詢服務；醫療服務；獸醫服務；人或動物的衛生和美容服務；農業、園藝和林業服務；以上服務全包含在第 44 類

[526] 卸棄： 不適用

Disclaimer:

[529] 限制： 不適用

Limitation:

[527] 條件： 不適用

Condition:

其他： 不適用

Others

[220] 提交日期： 23-12-2016

Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 不適用

Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號： 不適用

Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的 不適用

國家、地區、地方:

Country, territory, area

of

Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號: 304002731

Application No.:

[540] 商標:

Mark:



[550] 商標種類: 一般商標

Mark Type:

一系列商標:

是

Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述:

在本系列商標中的商標"B", 申請人聲稱綠色為商標的一個要素。

Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的

和盛蒙樹生態(中國)有限公司

姓名/名稱、地址:

香港 中環皇后大道中 15 號, 置地廣場公爵大廈 33 樓

Applicant(s)'

Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址:

優萃知識產權有限公司

750] Applicant's Address for

香港 中環德輔道中 317-319 號 啓德商業大廈 11 樓 1101 室

Service:

[511] 類別編號:

16, 29, 31, 35, 36, 37, 39, 42, 43, 44

Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明:

類別 16:

Specification:

紙和紙板, 不屬別類的紙和紙板製品; 印刷品; 裝訂用品; 照片; 文具, 文具或家庭用粘合劑; 美術用品; 畫筆; 打字機和辦公用品 (家具除外); 教學材料 (儀器除外); 包裝用塑料物品 (不屬別類的); 印刷鉛字; 印版; 手冊 (舊書); 包裝紙; 書本; 雜誌; 小冊子; 說明書; 圖片; 日曆; 月曆; 信封封口機; 信封; 信紙; 紙張; 海報; 以上貨品全包含在第 16 類

類別 29:

肉, 魚, 家禽和野味; 肉汁; 醃漬、冷凍、乾製及煮熟的水果和蔬菜; 果凍, 果醬, 蜜餞; 蛋; 奶和乳製品; 食用油和油脂; 以上貨品全包含在第 29 類

類別 31:

穀物和不屬別類的農業、園藝、林業產品；活動物；新鮮水果和蔬菜；種子；草本和花卉；動物飼料；麥芽；以上貨品全包含在第 31 類

類別 35:

廣告；商業經營；商業管理；商業管理辦公室的職能(辦公事務)；商業諮詢；業務信息；進出口機構(進出口代理)；公共關係；宣傳；貨物的示範(貨物展出)；市場調研；批發及零售農業、園林、肥料、花卉及環保產品；商業信息代理；市場分析；商業評估；商業研究；替他人推銷；人事管理諮詢；特許經營的商業管理；經濟預測；會計；以上服務全包含在第 35 類

類別 36:

保險；金融事務；貨幣事務；債務託收代理；不動產事務；資本投資；基金投資；融資租賃；租金托收；貿易清算(金融)；金融信息；不動產出租及代理；擔保；金融貸款；財政估算；以上服務全包含在第 36 類

類別 37:

房屋建築；修理；安裝服務；建築施工監督；建築設備出租；維修信息服務；汽車保養和修理；運載工具(車輛)故障修理服務；管道鋪設和維護；安裝水管；水下建築及修理；深層氣井的鑽探；以上服務全包含在第 37 類

類別 39:

運輸；商品包裝和貯藏；旅行安排；汽車運輸；出租車運輸；汽車出租；停車場服務；停車位出租；能源分配；物流運輸；管道運輸；供水電氣服務；配送農業、園林、肥料、花卉及環保產品；以上服務全包含在第 39 類

類別 42:

科學技術服務和與之相關的研究與設計服務；工業分析與研究；計算機硬件與軟件的設計與開發；冶金的技術研究；地質勘探、測量；有關上述所有服務的諮詢、顧問和信息服務；以上服務全包含在第 42 類

類別 43:

提供食物和飲料服務；臨時住宿；自助餐廳；飯店；餐館；自助餐館；快餐館；雞尾酒會服務；備辦宴席；咖啡館；餐廳；酒吧；茶館；以上服務全包含在第 43 類

類別 44:

庭園設計；庭院風景佈置；花環製作；園藝學；園藝；農場設備出租；植物養護；空中和地面化肥及其他農用化學品的噴灑；花卉擺放；草坪修整；樹木修剪；滅害蟲(為農業、園藝和林業目的)；除草；風景設計；農業、園藝和林業的諮詢服務；醫療服務；獸醫服務；人或動物的衛生和美容服務；農業、園藝和林業服務；以上服務全包含在第 44 類

- [526] 卸棄：
Disclaimer: 不適用
- [529] 限制：
Limitation: 不適用
- [527] 條件：
Condition: 不適用
- 其他：
Others 不適用
- [220] 提交日期：
Date of Filing: 23-12-2016
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期：
Dates of Priority Claimed: 不適用
- [310] 優先權申請編號：
Priority Application No.: 不適用
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方：
Country, territory, area
of 不適用

Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號: 304002740

Application No.:

[540] 商標:

Mark:



[550] 商標種類: 一般商標

Mark Type:

一系列商標:

Series Mark:

是

[571] 商標描述: 在本系列商標中的商標"B", 申請人聲稱綠色為商標的一個要素。

Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 和盛蒙樹生態(中國)有限公司

姓名/名稱、地址:

Applicant(s):

Name, Address:

香港 中環皇后大道中 15 號, 置地廣場公爵大廈 33 樓

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址: 優萃知識產權有限公司

750] Applicant's Address for

Service:

香港 中環德輔道中 317-319 號 啓德商業大廈 11 樓 1101 室

[511] 類別編號: 16, 29, 31, 35, 36, 37, 39, 42, 43, 44

Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明:

Specification:

類別 16:

紙和紙板, 不屬別類的紙和紙板製品; 印刷品; 裝訂用品; 照片; 文具, 文具或家庭用粘合劑; 美術用品; 畫筆; 打字機和辦公用品(家具除外); 教學材料(儀器除外); 包裝用塑料物品(不屬別類的); 印刷鉛字; 印版; 手冊(舊書); 包裝紙; 書本; 雜誌; 小冊子; 說明書; 圖片; 日曆; 月曆; 信封封口機; 信封; 信紙; 紙張; 海報; 以上貨品全包含在第 16 類

類別 29:

肉, 魚, 家禽和野味; 肉汁; 醃漬、冷凍、乾製及煮熟的水果和蔬菜; 果凍, 果醬, 蜜餞; 蛋; 奶和乳製品; 食用油和油脂; 以上貨品全包含在第 29 類

類別 31:

穀物和不屬別類的農業、園藝、林業產品; 活動物; 新鮮水果和蔬菜; 種子; 草本和花卉; 動物飼料; 麥芽; 以上貨品全包含在第 31 類

類別 35:

廣告; 商業經營; 商業管理; 商業管理辦公室的職能(辦公事務); 商業諮詢; 業務信息; 進出口機構(進出口代理); 公共關係; 宣傳; 貨物的示範(貨

物展出); 市場調研; 批發及零售農業、園林、肥料、花卉及環保產品; 商業信息代理; 市場分析; 商業評估; 商業研究; 替他人推銷; 人事管理諮詢; 特許經營的商業管理; 經濟預測; 會計; 以上服務全包含在第 35 類

類別 36:

保險; 金融事務; 貨幣事務; 債務託收代理; 不動產事務; 資本投資; 基金投資; 融資租賃; 租金托收; 貿易清算 (金融); 金融信息; 不動產出租及代理; 擔保; 金融貸款; 財政估算; 以上服務全包含在第 36 類

類別 37:

房屋建築; 修理; 安裝服務; 建築施工監督; 建築設備出租; 維修信息服務; 汽車保養和修理; 運載工具 (車輛) 故障修理服務; 管道鋪設和維護; 安裝水管; 水下建築及修理; 深層氣井的鑽探; 以上服務全包含在第 37 類

類別 39:

運輸; 商品包裝和貯藏; 旅行安排; 汽車運輸; 出租車運輸; 汽車出租; 停車場服務; 停車位出租; 能源分配; 物流運輸; 管道運輸; 供水電氣服務; 配送農業、園林、肥料、花卉及環保產品; 以上服務全包含在第 39 類

類別 42:

科學技術服務和與之相關的研究與設計服務; 工業分析與研究; 計算機硬件與軟件的設計與開發; 冶金的技術研究; 地質勘探、測量; 有關上述所有服務的諮詢、顧問和信息服務; 以上服務全包含在第 42 類

類別 43:

提供食物和飲料服務; 臨時住宿; 自助餐廳; 飯店; 餐館; 自助餐館; 快餐館; 雞尾酒會服務; 備辦宴席; 咖啡館; 餐廳; 酒吧; 茶館; 以上服務全包含在第 43 類

類別 44:

庭園設計; 庭院風景佈置; 花環製作; 園藝學; 園藝; 農場設備出租; 植物養護; 空中和地面化肥及其他農用化學品的噴灑; 花卉擺放; 草坪修整; 樹木修剪; 滅害蟲 (為農業、園藝和林業目的); 除草; 風景設計; 農業、園藝和林業的諮詢服務; 醫療服務; 獸醫服務; 人或動物的衛生和美容服務; 農業、園藝和林業服務; 以上服務全包含在第 44 類

- [526] 卸棄: 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制: 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件: 不適用
Condition:
其他: 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期: 23-12-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號: 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方: 不適用
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304004243
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 : (A) 樂多舒
Mark: (B) 乐多舒
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : Yes
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : ELEGANT WORLD (M) SDN. BHD.
Applicant (s)' Name, Address: 20, Bangunan ELKEN, Jalan 1/137C, Batu 5, Jalan Kelang Lama, 58000 Kuala Lumpur, MALAYSIA
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : SIT FUNG KWONG & SHUM
Applicant's Address for Service: 9th Floor, York House, The Landmark, 15 Queen's Road Central, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 5, 16
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: printed matter; printed materials for advertising and promotional purposes; printed matter for knowledge information; brochures; printed publications; catalogues; paper material for packaging; plastic material for packaging; advertising signs and display boards of paper or cardboard (non-luminous); invoices.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 28-12-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:
-
-

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304006133
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 : A  B 
Mark: C  D 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : Yes
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : Handwriting Analysis Association Limited
Applicant(s) Name, Address: Room A, 1/F, Hing Yip Building, 68 Yu Chau Street, Sham Shui Po, Kowloon, Hong Kong
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Handwriting Analysis Association Limited
Applicant's Address for Service: Room A, 1/F, Hing Yip Building, 68 Yu Chau Street, Sham Shui Po, Kowloon, Hong Kong
- [511] 類別編號 : 16, 35, 41
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials; printed matter and publications; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; plastic materials for packaging; books; magazine; journal, all included in class 16.
Class 35:
Business trade shows; advertising agencies; business appraisals; business information; on-line advertising; business inquiries; marketing research; marketing studies; outdoor advertising; public relations; publication of publicity texts; publicity; publicity columns preparation; all included in Class 35.
Class 41:
Cultural activities; photography; providing information in relation to education and training for the organization of events; provision of information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services; photography and videotaping services; all included in class 41.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 29-12-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A

Priority Application No.:
[330] 優先權申請的 N/A
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號 : 304010840
Application No.:

[540] 商標 :
Mark:



[550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:

一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 HJ5 (Licensing) Pty Ltd
姓名/名稱、地址 : 1A Moody St., NORTH BALWYN VIC 3104, AUSTRALIA
Applicant(s)'

Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : BENNY KONG & TSAI
750] Applicant's Address for Unit 19B, Overseas Trust Bank Building No. 160 Gloucester Road,
Service: Wanchai, HONG KONG

[511] 類別編號 : 3, 9, 16, 18, 24, 25, 28, 41
Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Stationery; paintbrushes; paint sets; water colour sets; pens, pencils, crayons and other writing implements in this class; pencil toppers; erasers; pads, note pads and sketch books; writing holders; pen and pencil cases and holders; party decorations including banners, flags and paper bags; party stationery; invitations; drawing stencils; desk accessories; rubber stamps and stampers; calendars; cards, including greeting cards and postcards; bookmarks; decorative figures attachable to writing instruments; book binding materials; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; gift wrapping; gift bags; gift boxes; wrapping paper; organizers; diaries; address books; journals; cheque books; exercise books; stationery sets, including writing paper and envelopes; stickers; figurines made of paper; colouring books; activity books; comic books; cloth books; picture books; pop-up books; magazines; reading books; educational books and materials (including for teaching languages); photograph albums; posters; appliques in the form of decalcomanias; arts and craft kits and

sets; binders; book ends; protractors; compasses, compasses for drawing; chalk; chalk erasers; chalk boards; whiteboards; paper weights; painting palettes; tissues; prints; scrap-booking supplies; plastic bags; files and binders

- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 04-01-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 08-07-2016
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 1782243
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 : AUSTRALIA
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304014495
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- PROJECTION
by LISA PANG
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的 : Lisa Pang International Program Ltd
姓名/名稱、地址 :
Applicant(s)'
Name, Address:
1101, 11/F Lee Garden Two, 28 Yan Ping Road, Causeway Bay Hong Kong
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Lisa Pang International Program Ltd
Applicant's Address for
Service:
1101, 11/F Lee Garden Two 28 Yan Ping Road Causeway Bay Hong Kong
- [511] 類別編號 : 9, 16, 42
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification:
Paper printed matter, teaching materials, paper bags, stationery.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A

Disclaimer:
 [529] 限制: N/A
 Limitation:
 [527] 條件: N/A
 Condition:
 其他: N/A
 Others
 [220] 提交日期: 09-01-2017
 Date of Filing:
 [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: N/A
 Dates of Priority Claimed:
 [310] 優先權申請編號: N/A
 Priority Application No.:
 [330] 優先權申請的: N/A
 國家、地區、地方:
 Country, territory, area
 of
 Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號: 304016448
 Application No.:

[540] 商標: A
 Mark:



[550] 商標種類: Ordinary

Mark Type:
 一系列商標: Yes
 Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述: The applicant claims the colours green, black and white as elements
 Mark Description: of mark "A" in the series.

[730] 註冊申請人的: SKC GROUP LIMITED
 姓名/名稱、地址: Unit 1-7, 10/F., Block B, Chung Mei Centre, 15 Hing Yip Street,
 Applicant(s): Kwun Tong, Kowloon, HONG KONG
 Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址: HASTINGS & CO.
 750] Applicant's Address for: 5th Floor, Gloucester Tower, The Landmark, 11 Pedder Street,

	Service:	Central, HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號: Class(es) No(s):	9, 16, 18, 24, 25, 28, 35
[511]	貨品/服務說明: Specification:	Class 16: Paper and cardboard; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery and office requisites, except furniture; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' and drawing materials; paintbrushes; instructional and teaching materials; plastic sheets, films and bags for wrapping and packaging; printers' type, printing blocks.
[526]	卸棄: Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制: Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件: Condition:	N/A
	其他: Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期: Date of Filing:	10-01-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期: Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號: Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方: Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A

[210]	商標申請編號: Application No.:	304016556
[540]	商標: Mark:	
		S T É F È R E H A U T E J O A I L L E R I E
[550]	商標種類: Mark Type:	Ordinary
	一系列商標: Series Mark:	No
[571]	商標描述: Mark Description:	N/A
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址: Applicant(s) Name, Address:	STEFERE LIMITED Suite 115, 1/F, Tsimshatsui Centre, East Wing, 66 Mody Road Kowloon, Hong Kong
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址: Applicant's Address for	Ho, Wong & Wong Solicitors & Notarties Suite 2508, Tower 1, Lippo Centre, 89 Queensway, Hong Kong

Service:

- [511] 類別編號 : 3, 8, 14, 16, 17, 18, 20, 24, 25
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Paper and card board, Printed matter, Bookbinding material, Photographs, Stationery, Adhesives for stationery or household purposes, Artists' materials, Paintbrushes, Typewriters and office requisites (except furniture), Instructional and teaching material (except apparatus), Plastic materials for packaging, Printers' type, Printing blocks, Cardboard boxes, Posters, Albums, Cards, Books, Newspapers, Calendars, Paintings, Paper towel, Sacks and bags (envelopes, pouches) for packaging made of paper or of plastics
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 10-01-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 : N/A
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304018329
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark: **TD AMERITRADE**
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的 : TD Ameritrade IP Company, Inc.
姓名/名稱、地址 : 200 South 108TH Avenue, Omaha, Nebraska 68154, UNITED STATES
Applicant(s):
Name, Address: The Toronto-Dominion Bank
66 Wellington Street West, Toronto-Dominion Tower, 12th Floor,

		Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5K 1A2
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址 : Applicant's Address for Service:	Wilkinson & Grist 6th Floor, Prince's Building, Chater Road, Central, HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號 : Class(es) No(s):	9, 16, 35, 36, 41
[511]	貨品/服務說明 : Specification:	Class 16: Printed publications, namely, magazines, newsletters, guides, manuals, pamphlets, and brochures, all in the fields of finance, investment, and trading.
[526]	卸棄 : Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制 : Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件 : Condition:	N/A
	其他 : Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期 : Date of Filing:	11-01-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期 : Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號 : Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方 : Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A

[210]	商標申請編號 : Application No.:	304020830
[540]	商標 : Mark:	
[550]	商標種類 : Mark Type:	一般商標
	一系列商標 : Series Mark:	否
[571]	商標描述 : Mark Description:	不適用
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址 : Applicant(s) Name, Address:	永和創富有限公司 香港 新界粉嶺安樂村樂業路 31 號 豐隆廣場 2 期 6 字樓 (6/F) 02-03 室
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址 : Applicant's Address for	永和創富有限公司 香港 新界粉嶺安樂村樂業路 31 號 豐隆廣場 2 期 6 字樓 16/F 02-03 室

	Service:	
[511]	類別編號: Class(es) No(s).:	3, 16, 17, 24
[511]	貨品/服務說明: Specification:	類別 16: 垃圾袋, 保鮮袋, 保鮮紙
[526]	卸棄: Disclaimer:	不適用
[529]	限制: Limitation:	不適用
[527]	條件: Condition:	不適用
	其他: Others	不適用
[220]	提交日期: Date of Filing:	16-01-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期: Dates of Priority Claimed:	不適用
[310]	優先權申請編號: Priority Application No.:	不適用
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方: Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	不適用
<hr/>		
[210]	商標申請編號: Application No.:	304022568
[540]	商標: Mark:	
[550]	商標種類: Mark Type:	一般商標
	一系列商標: Series Mark:	否
[571]	商標描述: Mark Description:	不適用
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址: Applicant(s) Name, Address:	杭州多可文化創意有限公司 中國內地 杭州市下城區 石橋路 279 號 21 幢 102 室
[740/750]	註冊申請人的送達地址: Applicant's Address for Service:	匯誠國際顧問有限公司 香港 灣仔軒尼詩道 397 號 東區商業大廈 1206 室
[511]	類別編號: Class(es) No(s).:	16
[511]	貨品/服務說明: Specification:	類別 16: 紙; 印刷紙; 繪畫用紙; 印刷品; 書簽; 明信片; 便箋本; 貼紙(文具);

筆記本；書寫本；打孔器（辦公用品）；封面（文具）；夾紙曲別針；文具；活頁夾；印章（印）；印臺（油墨印臺）；書寫工具；文具用膠帶；製圖尺。

- [526] 卸棄：不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制：不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件：不適用
Condition:
其他：不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期：17-01-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期：不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號：不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方：不適用
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號：304028120
Application No.:

- [540] 商標：
Mark:

ピュアウォーター

- [550] 商標種類：Ordinary
Mark Type:

一系列商標：No
Series Mark:

- [571] 商標描述：N/A
Mark Description:

- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名／名稱、地址：UNI-CHARM Kabushiki Kaisha (UNI-CHARM CORPORATION)
182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime-ken, JAPAN

Applicant (s)
Name, Address:

- [740/
750] 註冊申請人的送達地址：VIVIEN CHAN & CO.
32/F, Harbour Centre, 25 Harbour Road, HONG KONG

Service:

- [511] 類別編號：16
Class (es) No (s).:

- [511] 貨品／服務說明：Class 16:
Specification: Wet tissues; wet tissues for general purposes; paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture);

instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; tissue papers; stationery and study materials; kitchen papers; paper dustcloths; magazines [publication]; industrial packaging containers of paper; hygienic hand towels of paper; towels of paper; table napkins of paper; hand towels of paper; handkerchiefs of paper.

- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 21-01-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 : N/A
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304030064
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:

- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的 : HUANG, MU-HAN

姓名／名稱、地址： No.88-1, Kaotan Rd., Daliao Dist., Kaohsiung City 831, TAIWAN
 Applicant(s)
 Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址： Kaizen Intellectual Property Agent Limited
 750] Applicant's Address for Service: 21/F., Futura Plaza, 111 How Ming Street, Kwun Tong, HONG KONG

[511] 類別編號： 16, 21, 30, 32, 35, 43
 Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品／服務說明： Class 16:
 Specification: Advertisement boards of paper or cardboard; Boxes of cardboard or paper [stationery]; Cards; Charts; Coasters of paper; Packing [cushioning, stuffing] materials of paper or cardboard; Paper coffee filters; Plastic film for wrapping; Printed matter.
 Class 21:
 Coasters (not of paper and other than table linen); Cups; Cups of paper or plastic; Drinking glasses; Insulating flasks; Vacuum bottles; Jugs; Pitchers; Mugs; Refrigerating bottles; Tea caddies; Tea services [tableware]; Tea infusers; Tea balls; Tea cosies; Teapots; Thermally insulated containers for food.
 Class 30:
 Artificial coffee; Chicory [coffee substitute]; Chocolate beverages with milk; Chocolate-based beverages; Cocoa beverages with milk; Cocoa-based beverages; Coffee flavourings; Coffee; Coffee beverages with milk; Coffee-based beverages; Sugar confectionery; Dessert mousses [confectionery]; Flavourings, other than essential oils, for beverages; Flowers or leaves for use as tea substitutes; Ice for refreshment; Iced tea; Sugar; Tea; Tea-based beverages; Unroasted coffee; Vegetal preparations for use as coffee substitutes.
 Class 32:
 preparations for making beverages; non-alcoholic beverages; non-alcoholic beverages flavoured with coffee; essences for making beverages; non-alcoholic honey-based beverages.
 Class 35:
 Administration of consumer loyalty programs; Business management assistance; Business management and organization consultancy; Business management consultancy; Commercial information and advice for consumers [consumer advice shop]; Import-export agency services; Outsourcing services [business assistance]; Personnel management consultancy; Personnel recruitment; Procurement services for others [purchasing goods and services for other businesses]; Relocation services for businesses; Retail or wholesale services for pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies.
 Class 43:
 Caf  services; Rental of cooking apparatus; Restaurant services; Snack-bar services.

[526] 卸棄： N/A
 Disclaimer:

[529] 限制： N/A
 Limitation:

[527] 條件： N/A
 Condition:

	其他 :	N/A
	Others	
[220]	提交日期 :	24-01-2017
	Date of Filing:	
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期 :	N/A
	Dates of Priority Claimed:	
[310]	優先權申請編號 :	N/A
	Priority Application No.:	
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方 :	N/A
	Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	
<hr/>		
[210]	商標申請編號 :	304031955
	Application No.:	
[540]	商標 :	
	Mark:	
		SG POLYMASK
[550]	商標種類 :	Ordinary
	Mark Type:	
	一系列商標 :	No
	Series Mark:	
[571]	商標描述 :	N/A
	Mark Description:	
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址 :	PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING LLC 1650 LAKE COOK ROAD, SUITE 400 DEERFIELD ILLINOIS 60015, UNITED STATES
	Applicant(s) Name, Address:	
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址 :	DORSEY & WHITNEY SUITE 3008, ONE PACIFIC PLACE, 88 QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG
	Applicant's Address for Service:	
[511]	類別編號 :	16
	Class(es) No(s).:	
[511]	貨品/服務說明 :	Class 16: Packaging and protective products, namely, adhesive and cohesive plastic films for protection and packaging.
	Specification:	
[526]	卸棄 :	N/A
	Disclaimer:	
[529]	限制 :	N/A
	Limitation:	
[527]	條件 :	N/A
	Condition:	
	其他 :	N/A
	Others	
[220]	提交日期 :	25-01-2017
	Date of Filing:	

- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 20-01-2017
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號： 87308402
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： UNITED STATES
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號： 304033205
Application No.:
- [540] 商標： Mark:



自主教育

- [550] 商標種類： 一般商標
Mark Type:
一系列商標： 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述： 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的 廣東全贏自主教育股份有限公司
姓名／名稱、地址： 中國內地 廣東省廣州市 天河區奧體路 5 號廣州思源學校校委會 2 棟
Applicant (s)'
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址： 普衡知識產權代理有限公司
Applicant's Address for 香港 銅鑼灣希慎道 33 號 利園 45 樓
Service:
- [511] 類別編號： 9, 15, 16, 25, 28
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品／服務說明： 類別 16:
Specification: 紙；複印紙（文具）；紙巾；卡紙板；影集；印刷品；筆記本；目錄冊；地圖冊；海報；書籍；地圖；印刷出版物；報紙；雜誌（期刊）；郵票；圖畫；學校用品（文具）；文具；繪畫材料。
- [526] 卸棄： 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制： 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件： 不適用
Condition:
其他： 不適用
Others

- [220] 提交日期: 26-01-2017
Date of Filing:
[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
[310] 優先權申請編號: 不適用
Priority Application No.:
[330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方: 不適用
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號: 304034006
Application No.:

- [540] 商標:
Mark:

DZUG

- [550] 商標種類: 一般商標
Mark Type:

一系列商標: 否
Series Mark:

- [571] 商標描述: 不適用
Mark Description:

- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址: 上海大眾公用事業(集團)股份有限公司
中國內地 上海市 中山西路 1515 號 8 樓

Applicant(s)
Name, Address:

- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址: 優萃知識產權

- 750] Applicant's Address for
Service: 香港 上環德輔道中 317-319 號 啓德商業大廈 1101 室

- [511] 類別編號: 16, 35, 36, 37, 39

Class(es) No(s).:

- [511] 貨品/服務說明:

Specification:

類別 16:

紙和紙板, 不屬別類的紙和紙板製品; 印刷品; 裝訂用品; 照片; 文具, 文具或家庭用粘合劑; 美術用品; 畫筆; 打字機和辦公用品(家具除外); 教學和教學材料(儀器除外); 包裝用塑料(不屬別類的); 印刷鉛字; 印版; 手冊(舊書); 包裝紙; 書本; 雜誌; 小冊子; 說明書; 圖片; 日曆; 月曆; 信封封口機; 信封; 信紙; 紙張; 海報; 全包於第 16 類。

類別 35:

廣告; 商業經營; 商業管理; 商業管理辦公室的職能(辦公事務); 商業諮詢; 業務信息; 進出口機構(進出口代理); 公共關係; 宣傳; 貨物的示範(貨物展出); 市場調查; 商業訊息代理; 市場分析; 商業評估; 商業研究; 替他人推銷; 人事管理諮詢; 特許經營的商業管理; 經濟預測; 會計; 全包於第 35 類。

類別 36:

保險; 金融事務; 貨幣事務; 債務托收代理; 不動產事務; 資本投資; 基金投資; 融資租賃; 租金托收; 貿易清算(金融); 金融信息; 不動產出租及

代理；擔保；金融貸款；財政估算；全包於第 36 類。

類別 37:

房屋建築；修理；安裝服務；建築施工監督；建築設備出租；維修信息服務；汽車保養和修理；運載工具（車輛）故障救援修理服務；管道鋪設和維護；安裝水管；水下建築及修理；深層氣井的鑽探；全包於第 37 類。

類別 39:

運輸；商品包裝和貯藏；旅行安排；汽車運輸；出租車運輸；汽車出租；停車場服務；停車位出租；能源分配；物流運輸；管道運輸；供水電氣服務；全包於第 39 類。

- [526] 卸棄：
Disclaimer: 不適用
- [529] 限制：
Limitation: 不適用
- [527] 條件：
Condition: 不適用
- 其他：
Others 不適用
- [220] 提交日期：
Date of Filing: 26-01-2017
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期：
Dates of Priority Claimed: 不適用
- [310] 優先權申請編號：
Priority Application No.: 不適用
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方：
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications: 不適用

- [210] 商標申請編號：
Application No.: 304037094

- [540] 商標：
Mark:



- [550] 商標種類：
Mark Type: 一般商標

一系列商標：
Series Mark: 是

- [571] 商標描述：
Mark Description: 在本系列商標中的商標"A"，申請人聲稱藍色、黃色、白色及黑色為商標的多於一個要素。

- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名／名稱、地址：
Applicant(s)'
Name, Address: 咨達國際有限公司
Flt/Rm 2306, Tak Yu Hse Tak Long Est. 28 Shing Kai Road Kowloon
City, Kowloon Hong Kong

- [740/
750] 註冊申請人的送達地址：
Applicant's Address for
Service: 吳秉傑
香港 灣仔堅尼地道 70-72 號 珀苑 9 樓 D 室

[511]	類別編號： Class(es) No(s).:	16, 35, 41, 44
[511]	貨品／服務說明： Specification:	類別 16: 印刷品，書籍。 類別 35: 廣告，商業經營。 類別 41: 教育，提供培訓。 類別 44: 醫療服務。
[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	不適用
[529]	限制： Limitation:	不適用
[527]	條件： Condition:	不適用
	其他： Others	不適用
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	02-02-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	不適用
[310]	優先權申請編號： Priority Application No.:	不適用
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	不適用
<hr/>		
[210]	商標申請編號： Application No.:	304039975
[540]	商標： Mark:	CRN
[550]	商標種類： Mark Type:	Ordinary
	一系列商標： Series Mark:	No
[571]	商標描述： Mark Description:	N/A
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名／名稱、地址： Applicant(s) Name, Address:	The Channel Company, LLC One Research Drive, Suite 400B, Westborough, MA 01581, UNITED STATES
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址： Applicant's Address for	MARKS & CLERK Level 9, Cyberport 1, 100 Cyberport Road, Pok Fu Lam, HONG KONG

Service:

[511] 類別編號 : 16, 42

Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:

Specification:

Printed matter, newspaper and periodicals, books and magazines; stationery; gift certificates; printed forms; paper; labels; tags; cards; calendars, printed publications, pamphlets, newsletters, periodicals, catalogues, leaflets, calligraphy and paintings, photographs, photographic stands, pastes and adhesives for business or household purposes, computer manuals; paper tapes and cards for the recordal of computer programmes; instructional and teaching material (other than apparatus); binders; office requisites; computer programmes in printed forms; drawing implements, perforation making boards being paper, brushes for decorative painting, sealing waxes; pictures, posters, postcards, bags of paper or plastics for packaging, bookbinding materials, drawing instruments, writing instruments; publications, including magazines in the fields of computers, computer related products and high technology; all included in Class 16.

Class 42:

Testing of computing, telecommunication, electrical and electronic apparatus instruments; information relating to computers, science and technology provided on-line from a computer database or from the Internet; provision of the aforesaid services on-line from a computer database or the Internet; providing a website featuring information on the industries of computers, computer related products, and high technology; provision of information, consultancy services and advisory services relating to all the aforesaid services; all included in Class 42.

[526] 卸棄 : N/A

Disclaimer:

[529] 限制 : N/A

Limitation:

[527] 條件 : N/A

Condition:

其他 : N/A

Others

[220] 提交日期 : 07-02-2017

Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A

Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A

Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的 : N/A

國家、地區、地方 :

Country, territory, area

of

Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304044825
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- # JACK SPADE
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : KATE SPADE LLC
2 Park Avenue New York, NY, 10016, UNITED STATES
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : VIVIEN CHAN & CO.
750] Applicant's Address for
Service: 32/F, Harbour Centre, 25 Harbour Road, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 3, 14, 16
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Money clips; Personal organizers, address books, appointment books, greeting cards, announcement cards [stationery], sketchbooks, photo albums, photograph stands and apparatus for mounting photographs, note books, calendars, passport holders made of paper materials, writing instruments, namely, fountain pens, inking pads and ribbons, marking pens [stationery], letter trays, pencil stationery, inkstands and inkwells, penholders, desk accessories, namely, paper knives [cutters] [office requisites], pencil sharpeners - electric or non-electric, folders [stationery], bookmarkers, bookends, printed sheets, erasing products, figurines [statuettes] of papier mâché, adhesives [glues] for stationery or household purposes, adhesive tape dispensers, adhesive bands for stationery or household purposes, bags [envelopes, pouches] of paper or plastics, for packaging, palettes for painters, cabinets for stationery [office requisites], face towels of paper, handkerchiefs of paper, hat boxes of cardboard, holders for checkbooks [cheque books], labels of paper or cardboard, mats for beer glasses, place mats of paper, stickers [stationery], table linen of paper, table napkins of paper, table runners of paper, tablecloths of paper, tablemats of paper, towels of paper, wrapping paper / packing paper, magazines and newsletters [periodicals], comic books, correcting fluids and tapes [office requisites]; all goods under this class.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A

	Others	
[220]	提交日期: Date of Filing:	11-02-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期: Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號: Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方: Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A
<hr/>		
[210]	商標申請編號: Application No.:	304044889
[540]	商標: Mark:	A. 佳得選 B. 佳得选
[550]	商標種類: Mark Type:	Ordinary
	一系列商標: Series Mark:	Yes
[571]	商標描述: Mark Description:	N/A
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址: Applicant(s) Name, Address:	Angliss Hong Kong Food Service Ltd 47-51 Kwai Fung Crescent, Kwai Chung, N.T., HONG KONG
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址: Applicant's Address for Service:	Global Intellectual Property Company Limited Unit 2205, 22/F Sino Plaza, 255-257 Gloucester Road, Causeway Bay, HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號: Class(es) No(s).:	16, 29, 30, 31, 32
[511]	貨品/服務說明: Specification:	Class 16: Paper, cardboard and goods made from these material, not included in other classes; printed matters; food wrapping film for household use; food wrapping plastic film for household purposes; food wrapping plastic film for household use; plastic bags for preserving food; plastic wraps for food; plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes). Class 29: Meat and preserved meat; fish; poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies; jams; fruit sauces; compotes; eggs; milk and milk products; milk powder; cream; edible oils and fats; yoghurt; sandwich spread on the basis of milk; nuts; pickles; preserved and dried sea products (except

fish); soup stocks; beans (processed, dried, canned); canned and bottled fruits; canned and dehydrated vegetables; canned fresh beans; all included in Class 29.

Class 30:

Coffee, artificial coffee, coffee substitutes; tea, tea leaves and tea products; cocoa, cocoa powder and cocoa products; bread; biscuits; cakes; snack food, cookies; crackers; Chinese cakes and Western style cakes; Chinese dumplings, almond flakes; chocolate; bread sticks; pancakes; desserts; pudding; pastry and confectionery; macaroni, spaghetti, noodles and pasta products; flour and preparation made from cereals; honey; treacle; yeast; baking powder; salt; sugar; vinegar; mustard; pepper, spices; horseradish sauces; sauces (condiment); salad dressing; ketchup; curry; ice; rice; tapioca; sago; ice-cream; mayonnaise; all included in Class 30.

Class 31:

fresh fruits; agricultural seeds; animal feed; barley and oats (unprocessed -); eggs for hatching; flowers [natural]; food for animals; fresh beans; fresh berries; fresh chestnuts; fresh cut fruits; fresh cut vegetables; fresh grapes; fresh potatoes; fresh seeds; fresh strawberries; fresh vegetable extracts; grains; grains and seeds; grains for foodstuffs; all included in Class 31.

Class 32:

beers; mineral and aerated waters and other non-alcoholic drinks; fruit drinks and fruit juices; syrups and other preparations for making beverages; all included in Class 32.

[526]	卸棄 :	N/A
	Disclaimer:	
[529]	限制 :	N/A
	Limitation:	
[527]	條件 :	N/A
	Condition:	
	其他 :	N/A
	Others	
[220]	提交日期 :	13-02-2017
	Date of Filing:	
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期 :	N/A
	Dates of Priority Claimed:	
[310]	優先權申請編號 :	N/A
	Priority Application No.:	
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方 :	N/A
	Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	

[210] 商標申請編號 : 304045987
Application No.:

[540] 商標 :
Mark:

硅谷天堂

[550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 矽谷天堂資產管理集團股份有限公司
姓名/名稱、地址 : 中國內地 北京市海澱區 中關村南大街甲 12 號 17 層 1708
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 中港知識產權有限公司
750] Applicant's Address for 香港 港灣道 1 號 會展廣場辦公大樓 30 樓 3011 室
Service:

[511] 類別編號 : 9, 16, 35, 36, 38, 42
Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 16:
Specification: 紙; 印刷出版物; 書籍裝訂材料; 傢具除外的辦公必需品; 文具; 書寫材料; 文具用膠帶; 繪畫儀器; 教學用品; 建築模型。

[526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:

[529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:

[527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:

其他 : 不適用
Others

[220] 提交日期 : 13-02-2017
Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的 不適用
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304046012
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- # 天堂硅谷
- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : 矽谷天堂資產管理集團股份有限公司
中國內地 北京市海澱區 中關村南大街甲 12 號 17 層 1708
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 中港知識產權有限公司
香港 港灣道 1 號 會展廣場辦公大樓 30 樓 3011 室
Applicant's Address for
Service:
- [511] 類別編號 : 9, 16, 35, 36, 38, 42
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 16:
Specification: 紙; 印刷出版物; 書籍裝訂材料; 傢具除外的辦公必需品; 文具; 書寫材料; 文具用膠帶; 繪畫儀器; 教學用品; 建築模型。
- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:
其他 : 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 13-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : 不適用
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:
-
-

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304046021
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- # SILICON PARADISE
- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : 矽谷天堂資產管理集團股份有限公司
Applicant(s)' Name, Address: 中國內地 北京市海澱區 中關村南大街甲 12 號 17 層 1708
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 中港知識產權有限公司
Applicant's Address for Service: 香港 港灣道 1 號 會展廣場辦公大樓 30 樓 3011 室
- [511] 類別編號 : 9, 16, 35, 36, 38, 42
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 16:
Specification: 紙; 印刷出版物; 書籍裝訂材料; 傢具除外的辦公必需品; 文具; 書寫材料; 文具用膠帶; 繪畫儀器; 教學用品; 建築模型。
- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:
其他 : 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 13-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : 不適用
Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304046553
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- # Yep Photos
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : Vayrac Limited
Flat B, 3F, 22A-22B Mount Austin Road, The Peak, Hong Kong
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Vayrac Limited
Applicant's Address for Service: Flat B, 3F, 22A-22B Mount Austin Road, The Peak, Hong Kong
- [511] 類別編號 : 16, 41
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Printed matter
Class 41:
Photography and Digital Photography
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 14-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area of
Priority Applications:
-
-

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304051296
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark: **八月小品**
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : MAXIM'S CATERERS LIMITED
18/F, MAXIM'S CENTRE, NO. 17 CHEUNG SHUN STREET, CHEUNG SHA WAN,
Applicant(s)' KOWLOON, HONG KONG
Name, Address:
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : MAXIM'S CATERERS LIMITED
750] Applicant's Address for 18/F, MAXIM'S CENTRE, NO. 17 CHEUNG SHUN STREET, CHEUNG SHA WAN,
Service: KOWLOON, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 16, 29, 30, 35, 43
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Paper, cardboard and goods made from these material, not included in other classes; printed matters; plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes).
Class 29:
Meat and preserved meat; fish; poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies; jams; fruit sauces; compotes; eggs; milk and milk products; milk powder; cream; edible oils and fats; yoghurt; sandwich spread on the basis of milk; nuts; pickles; preserved and dried sea products (except fish); soup stocks; all included in Class 29.
Class 30:
Coffee, artificial coffee, coffee substitutes; tea, tea leaves and tea products; cocoa, cocoa powder and cocoa products; pizza; bakery products for food; custard; bread; biscuits; cakes; mooncakes; snack food; cookies; crackers; Chinese cakes and Western style cakes; Chinese dumplings, almond flakes; chocolate; bread sticks; pancakes; desserts; pudding; pastry and confectionery; macaroni, spaghetti, noodles and pasta products; flour and preparation made from cereals; honey; treacle; yeast; baking powder; salt; sugar; vinegar; mustard; pepper, spices; horseradish sauces; sauces (condiment); salad dressing; ketchup; curry; ice; rice; tapioca; sago; ice-cream; mayonnaise; all included in Class 30.
Class 35:
Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; advertising by mail order; business consultancy (professional-); business information; business inquiries; business investigations; business management assistance; business management consultancy; business organization consultancy; business research; commercial or industrial management assistance; demonstration of

goods; direct mail advertising; dissemination of advertising matter; distribution of samples; organization of exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes; import-export agencies; marketing research; marketing studies; organization of trade fairs for commercial or advertising purposes; sales promotion (for others); updating of advertising material; retail and distribution (distributorship) services connected with food.

Class 43:

Provision of dine-in and take-away catering services; provision of restaurant, self-service restaurant, buffet restaurant, fast food restaurant, coffee shop services, canteen, catering, tea house, bakery and banqueting services; all included in Class 43.

- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 20-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 : N/A
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304058334
Application No.:

- [540] 商標 :
Mark:



- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:

一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:

- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:

- [730] 註冊申請人的 : 古志榮
姓名/名稱、地址 : 中國內地 廣東省深圳市 南山區前海路 2057 號陽光棕櫚園 23 棟 1-4B
Applicant (s)'
Name, Address: 中石实业 (香港) 有限公司

- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 香港 九龍旺角道 33 號 凱途發展大廈 7 樓 04 室
750] Applicant's Address for 港澳國際知識產權股份有限公司
Service: 香港 上環蘇杭街 49-51 號 建安商業大廈 7 樓全層
- [511] 類別編號 : 16
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 16:
Specification: 紙和紙板; 印刷品; 裝訂用品; 照片; 文具; 文具或家庭用粘合劑; 美術用品; 畫筆; 打字機和辦公用品 (傢具除外); 教育或教學用品 (儀器除外); 包裝用塑料物品; 印刷鉛字; 印版。
- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:
其他 : 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 24-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 不適用
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:


- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304060412
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:




- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary

	Mark Type:	
	一系列商標:	No
	Series Mark:	
[571]	商標描述:	N/A
	Mark Description:	
[730]	註冊申請人的	Po Sum Co., Ltd
	姓名/名稱、地址:	Flat A, Ground Floor, Phase 1, Kwun Tong Industrial Centre, 484
	Applicant(s)'	Kwun Tong Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon Hong Kong
	Name, Address:	
[740/	註冊申請人的送達地址:	Fung Wai Yan of Siao, Wen and Leung Solicitors and Notaries
750]	Applicant's Address for	16th Floor, Unicorn Trade Centre, 127-131 Des Voeux Road Central,
	Service:	Hong Kong
[511]	類別編號:	16, 25, 41
	Class(es) No(s).:	
[511]	貨品/服務說明:	Class 16:
	Specification:	Paper and cardboard; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery and office requisites, except furniture; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' and drawing materials; paintbrushes; instructional and teaching materials; plastic sheets, films and bags for wrapping and packaging; printers' type, printing blocks. Class 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear. Class 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities.
[526]	卸棄:	N/A
	Disclaimer:	
[529]	限制:	N/A
	Limitation:	
[527]	條件:	N/A
	Condition:	
	其他:	N/A
	Others	
[220]	提交日期:	28-02-2017
	Date of Filing:	
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期:	N/A
	Dates of Priority Claimed:	
[310]	優先權申請編號:	N/A
	Priority Application No.:	
[330]	優先權申請的	N/A
	國家、地區、地方:	
	Country, territory, area	
	of	
	Priority Applications:	

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304061402
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- (A)


- (B)


- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : Yes
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : The applicant claims the colour red as an element of mark "B" in the series.
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : Alibaba Group Holding Limited
Applicant (s)' Name, Address: Fourth Floor, One Capital Place, P.O. Box 847, George Town, Grand Cayman, CAYMAN ISLANDS
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Mayer Brown JSM
Applicant's Address for Service: 16th-19th Floors, Prince's Building, 10 Chater Road, Central, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 9, 16, 28, 35, 38, 41, 42
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Newspapers; magazines; periodicals; journals; paper and cardboard; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging; printers' type; printing blocks; books, pamphlets, posters, printed cards, circulars, catalogues, calendars, price tags, price labels; carrying bags of paper, cardboard and plastic; printed telephone, facsimile, electronic mail and website directories; cards in the form of debit cards, credit cards, charge cards and telephone cards other than encoded and magnetic cards; marketing and promotional materials being printed matter; printed advertisements; user manuals; packaging materials made of paper, plastic or cardboard; tissues; handkerchiefs made of paper; models and figurines made of paper; paper party bags for packaging; page holders; all included in Class 16.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others

[220] 提交日期 : 28-02-2017
Date of Filing:
[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
[310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
[330] 優先權申請的 : N/A
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號 : 304061411
Application No.:

[540] 商標 :
Mark:
(A) 
(B) 

[550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : Yes
Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述 : The applicant claims the colour red as an element of mark "B" in the series.
Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 : Alibaba Group Holding Limited
姓名/名稱、地址 : Fourth Floor, One Capital Place, P.O. Box 847, George Town, Grand Cayman, CAYMAN ISLANDS
Applicant(s)'
Name,Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Mayer Brown JSM
750] Applicant's Address for 16th-19th Floors, Prince's Building, 10 Chater Road, Central, HONG KONG
Service:

[511] 類別編號 : 9, 16, 28, 35, 38, 41, 42
Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 16:
Specification: Newspapers; magazines; periodicals; journals; paper and cardboard; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging; printers' type; printing blocks; books, pamphlets, posters, printed cards, circulars, catalogues, calendars, price tags, price labels; carrying bags of paper, cardboard and plastic; printed telephone, facsimile, electronic mail and website directories; cards in the form of debit cards,

credit cards, charge cards and telephone cards other than encoded and magnetic cards; marketing and promotional materials being printed matter; printed advertisements; user manuals; packaging materials made of paper, plastic or cardboard; tissues; handkerchiefs made of paper; models and figurines made of paper; paper party bags for packaging; page holders; all included in Class 16.

- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 28-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 : N/A
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304064085
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:

MoBiLET

- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的 : SINGLE PERSON TRANSPORT DESIGN (SPTD) LIMITED
姓名/名稱、地址 :
Applicant(s)' Name, Address: Unit 512, 5/F, Enterprise Place, 5 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, New Territories, HONG KONG
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Idea Intellectual Limited
Applicant's Address for Service: Suite 1203, 12/F, Bonham Trade Centre, 50 Bonham Strand, Sheung Wan, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 16
Class(es) No(s).:

[511]	貨品／服務說明： Specification:	Class 16: Paper and cardboard and goods made from these materials; printed telephone, facsimile, electronic mail and web site directories; circulars, magazines, books, diaries and leaflets; printed matters; stationery; photographs; material for packaging; marketing and promotional materials; printed advertisements; user manuals; packaging materials; bookbinding material; artists' and drawing materials; paintbrushes; instructional and teaching materials; plastic sheets, films and bags for wrapping and packaging; printers' type, printing blocks
[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制： Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件： Condition:	N/A
	其他： Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	02-03-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號： Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A

[210]	商標申請編號： Application No.:	304066830
[540]	商標： Mark:	<h1>匯量</h1>
[550]	商標種類： Mark Type:	Ordinary
	一系列商標： Series Mark:	No
[571]	商標描述： Mark Description:	N/A
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名／名稱、地址： Applicant(s) Name, Address:	Mobvista Co., Ltd. 2-4F, BLDG. C8, REDTORY, NO. 128, YUANCUNSIHENG RD, TIANHE DISTRICT, GUANGZHOU CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址： Applicant's Address for	CHINAHONGKONG IP LIMITED 3011, 30/F, Office Tower, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, HONG

	Service:	KONG
[511]	類別編號:	16
	Class(es) No(s).:	
[511]	貨品/服務說明:	Class 16:
	Specification:	Posters; advertisement boards of paper or cardboard; printed publications; booklets; magazines [periodicals].
[526]	卸棄:	N/A
	Disclaimer:	
[529]	限制:	N/A
	Limitation:	
[527]	條件:	N/A
	Condition:	
	其他:	N/A
	Others	
[220]	提交日期:	06-03-2017
	Date of Filing:	
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期:	N/A
	Dates of Priority Claimed:	
[310]	優先權申請編號:	N/A
	Priority Application No.:	
[330]	優先權申請的	N/A
	國家、地區、地方:	
	Country, territory, area	
	of	
	Priority Applications:	

[210]	商標申請編號:	304066894
	Application No.:	
[540]	商標:	
	Mark:	

汇量科技

[550]	商標種類:	Ordinary
	Mark Type:	
	一系列商標:	No
	Series Mark:	
[571]	商標描述:	N/A
	Mark Description:	
[730]	註冊申請人的	Mobvista Co., Ltd.
	姓名/名稱、地址:	2-4F, BLDG. C8, REDTORY, NO. 128, YUANCUNSIHENG RD, TIANHE
	Applicant(s)'	DISTRICT, GUANGZHOU CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA
	Name, Address:	
[740/	註冊申請人的送達地址:	CHINAHONGKONG IP LIMITED
750]	Applicant's Address for	3011, 30/F, Office Tower, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, HONG
	Service:	KONG
[511]	類別編號:	16
	Class(es) No(s).:	

[511]	貨品／服務說明： Specification:	Class 16: Posters; advertisement boards of paper or cardboard; printed publications; booklets; magazines [periodicals].
[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制： Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件： Condition: 其他： Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	06-03-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號： Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A

[210]	商標申請編號： Application No.:	304067433
[540]	商標： Mark:	 <p>The logo features the word 'Chitra' in a stylized, cursive script font. Below it, the word 'COLLECTION' is written in a bold, uppercase, sans-serif font. A horizontal line is positioned below 'COLLECTION'.</p>
[550]	商標種類： Mark Type:	Ordinary
	一系列商標： Series Mark:	No
[571]	商標描述： Mark Description:	N/A
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名／名稱、地址： Applicant(s) Name, Address:	Newby Teas (U.K.) Limited 105 St John Street, London EC1M 4AS, UNITED KINGDOM
[740/750]	註冊申請人的送達地址： Applicant's Address for Service:	Robin Bridge & John Liu 6th Floor, Wincome Centre, 39 Des Voeux Road Central, HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號： Class(es) No(s).:	16, 30
[511]	貨品／服務說明： Specification:	Class 16: Printed matter; books; printed publications; periodical


publications; magazines; catalogues; guides; pamphlets; leaflets; brochures; printed programmes; instructional and teaching materials; stationery; wrapping paper; calendars; writing instruments; pens; pencils; crayons; artists' materials; posters; photographs; pictures; diaries; postcards; greetings cards; bookmarks; carrier bags; coasters of paper or cardboard; paper napkins.

Class 30:

Tea; tea based beverages; iced tea; tea for infusions.

- [526] 卸棄 :
Disclaimer: N/A
- [529] 限制 :
Limitation: N/A
- [527] 條件 :
Condition: N/A
- 其他 :
Others N/A
- [220] 提交日期 :
Date of Filing: 06-03-2017
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 :
Dates of Priority Claimed: 06-02-2017
- [310] 優先權申請編號 :
Priority Application No.: 3211026
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of UNITED KINGDOM
Priority Applications:

類別 Class 17

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304016556
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- S T É F È R E
H A U T E J O A I L L E R I E
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : STEFERE LIMITED
Suite 115, 1/F, Tsimshatsui Centre, East Wing, 66 Mody Road
Applicant(s)'
Name, Address: Kowloon, Hong Kong
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Ho, Wong & Wong Solicitors & Notarties
750] Applicant's Address for
Suite 2508, Tower 1, Lippo Centre, 89 Queensway, Hong Kong
Service:
- [511] 類別編號 : 3, 8, 14, 16, 17, 18, 20, 24, 25
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 17:
Specification: Unprocessed and semi-processed rubber, Gutta-percha, Gum, Asbestos, Mica and substitutes for all these materials, Plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture, Packing, Stopping and insulating materials, Flexible pipes, not of metal, Sacks and bags (envelopes, pouches) for packaging made of rubber, Packaging materials (wadding) of rubber or plastics
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 10-01-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304019544
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- A. 
- B. 
- C. 
- D. 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : Yes
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : The applicant claims the colours earth green and gray as elements
Mark Description: of mark "A" in the series.
- [730] 註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址 : JX Holdings Kabushiki Kaisha (JX Holdings, Inc.)
Applicant(s)' Name,Address: 1-2, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Wilkinson & Grist
750] Applicant's Address for Service: 6th Floor, Prince's Building, Chater Road, Central, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, 17, 37, 39, 42
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 17:
Specification: Unprocessed and semi-processed rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and substitutes for all these materials; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; asbestos fire curtains; electrical insulating oils; electrical insulating materials; chemical fiber for insulating purposes (not for textile use); asbestos boards; asbestos powder; plastic semi-worked products [for use as material]; plastic sheeting for agricultural purposes; plastic substances, semi-processed; insulating oils; brake lining materials, partly processed; clutch linings; mica (raw or partly processed); valves of rubber or vulcanized fiber (not including machine elements); gaskets; junctions for pipes (not of metal); joint packings; floating anti-pollution barriers; washers of rubber or vulcanized fiber; asbestos; rock wool; slag wool; rubber thread and covered rubber yarn (not for textile use); chemical fiber yarn and thread (not for textile use); asbestos yarn; asbestos fabrics; asbestos felt; insulating gloves; rubber cords and laces; asbestos cords and strings; asbestos nets; industrial packaging containers of rubber; rubber stoppers; rubber lids and caps (for industrial packaging containers); condenser paper; asbestos paper; vulcanized fiber; plastic semi-worked products containing carbon fibers, and plastic semi-worked products (for use in manufacturing); rubber

		(raw or semi-worked); soundproofing materials of rock wool (not for building purposes); demarcating tapes (insulating tapes).
[526]	卸棄 : Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制 : Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件 : Condition:	N/A
	其他 : Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期 : Date of Filing:	12-01-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期 : Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號 : Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方 : Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A

[210]	商標申請編號 : Application No.:	304020830
[540]	商標 : Mark:	
[550]	商標種類 : Mark Type:	一般商標
	一系列商標 : Series Mark:	否
[571]	商標描述 : Mark Description:	不適用
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址 : Applicant(s)' Name, Address:	永和創富有限公司 香港 新界粉嶺安樂村樂業路 31 號 豐隆廣場 2 期 6 字樓 (6/F) 02-03 室
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址 : Applicant's Address for Service:	永和創富有限公司 香港 新界粉嶺安樂村樂業路 31 號 豐隆廣場 2 期 6 字樓 16/F 02-03 室
[511]	類別編號 : Class(es) No(s).:	3, 16, 17, 24
[511]	貨品/服務說明 : Specification:	類別 17: 橡膠、古塔膠、樹膠、以及不屬別類的這些原材料的製品；生產用成型塑料製品。
[526]	卸棄 : Disclaimer:	不適用

[529] 限制： 不適用
Limitation:
[527] 條件： 不適用
Condition:
其他： 不適用
Others
[220] 提交日期： 16-01-2017
Date of Filing:
[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
[310] 優先權申請編號： 不適用
Priority Application No.:
[330] 優先權申請的 不適用
國家、地區、地方：
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號： 304047192
Application No.:

[540] 商標：
Mark:

XOLUTEC

[550] 商標種類： Ordinary
Mark Type:

一系列商標： No
Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述： N/A
Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 Construction Research & Technology GmbH
姓名／名稱、地址： Dr.-Albert-Frank-Strasse 32 TROSTBERG, GERMANY
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址： Deacons
750] Applicant's Address for 5th Floor Alexandra House, Central, HONG KONG
Service:

[511] 類別編號： 1, 17
Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品／服務說明： Class 17:
Specification: Materials and products for caulking, isolating and waterproofing.

[526] 卸棄： N/A
Disclaimer:

[529] 限制： N/A
Limitation:

[527] 條件： N/A
Condition:

其他： N/A

Others

- [220] 提交日期 : 14-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 : N/A
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:
-
-

類別 Class 18

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 302094886
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- # niko and slowlife
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : KABUSHIKI KAISHA TRINITY ARTS (TRINITY ARTS INC.)
3-4-1, MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : China Patent Agent (H.K.) Ltd.
Applicant's Address for Service: 22/F, Great Eagle Centre, 23 Harbour Road, Wanchai, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 11, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 23, 24, 25, 27, 28, 30, 35
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 18:
Specification: Handbag frames; purse frames; industrial packaging containers of leather; clothing for domestic pets; backpacks; handbags; leather shopping bags; tote bags; trunks and travelling bags; bags; pouches; purses; vanity cases [not fitted]; parasols; umbrellas and their parts; walking sticks; canes; metal parts of canes and walking-sticks; handles of canes and walking-sticks; whips; harness; saddlery; animal skins, hides; leather and fur (unworked or semi-worked).
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 24-11-2011
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303066228
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 : **TRESOR PARIS**
Mark:
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : Tresor Paris Limited
7 Greville Street Hatton Garden London EC1N 8PQ UNITED KINGDOM
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Benny Kong & Tsai
Unit 19B, Overseas Trust Bank Building, No. 160 Gloucester Road,
Wanchai HONG KONG
Applicant's Address for Service:
- [511] 類別編號 : 14, 18
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 18:
Specification: Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; umbrella covers; whips, harness and saddlery; belts; bands and straps of leather; key fobs of leather; handbags; rucksacks; clothing, covers, leashes and leads for animals; bags and containers of leather; boxes of leather; backpacks; school bags; satchels; pouches; clutches; duffel bags; boot bags; attaché cases and brief cases; key cases; holdalls; wallets; credit card holders; belts for luggage; shoulder belts; luggage tags of leather; parts and fittings for all of the aforesaid goods.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 14-07-2014
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303636586
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- # PANTERA
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : Ideal Team Ventures Limited
One New Change, London, EC4M 9AF, UNITED KINGDOM
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : K&L Gates
Applicant's Address for
Service: 44/F, Edinburgh Tower, The Landmark, 15 Queen's Road Central, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 12, 18, 25, 28, 35, 37
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 18:
Specification: Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks, briefcases, suitcases and travelling bags; duffle bags; sports bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harnesses and saddlery; vanity cases; leather key cases; leather key rings; wallet, purses and coin holders.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 21-12-2015
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:
-
-

[210] 商標申請編號 : 303719782
Application No.:

[540] 商標 :
Mark:

BUTTER & SUĞAR

[550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:

一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 托托皮可珞行銷有限公司
姓名/名稱、地址 : 台灣 台北市內湖區 內湖路一段 709 之 1 號
Applicant(s)'
Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 中港知識產權有限公司
750] Applicant's Address for 香港 港灣道 1 號 會展廣場辦公大樓 30 樓 3011 室
Service:

[511] 類別編號 : 14, 18, 25, 28, 35, 43
Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 18:
Specification: 不屬別類的皮革; 人造皮革; 公事包; 名片盒(皮夾子); 名片匣; 女裝手袋; 嬰兒揹袋; 寵物衣服; 手提袋; 手提包; 旅行包(箱); 皮具; 皮包; 皮夾; 皮革製品; 皮製繫帶; 皮製帽帶; 皮製傢具罩; 運動包(袋); 錢包(小錢袋); 零錢包; 陽傘; 雨傘; 書包; 手杖; 登山手杖; 製香腸用腸衣; 抱嬰兒用吊帶; 行李標籤。

[526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:

[529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:

[527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:

其他 : 不適用
Others


[220] 提交日期 : 21-03-2016
Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的 不適用
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303802176
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 : A 
Mark:
- B 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : Yes
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : Carrousel Studio Limited
Suite 802, 8th Floor, King's Commercial Centre, 25 King's Road, Tin
Applicant(s)' Hau, Hong Kong
Name, Address:
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Carrousel Studio Limited
750] Applicant's Address for
Suite, 802, 8th Floor, King's Commercial Centre, 25 King's Road,
Service: Tin Hau Hong Kong
- [511] 類別編號 : 16, 18, 24, 25, 42
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 18:
Specification: Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these
materials and not included in other classes; trunks and travelling
bags; umbrellas; parasols; handbags; all-purpose carrying bags;
tote bags; shoulder bags; athletic bags; clutch purses; backpacks;
wallets; coin purses; cosmetic bags (not fitted); briefcases;
suitcases; key holders; document cases; belts; hat boxes; beach
bags; pouches; card holders; infant carriers; gym bags; duffle
bags; travel bags; roll bags; sling bags; fanny packs; waist packs;
pet collars and pet leashes; sachets
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 10-06-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303819547
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : Roberto GIORDANI
Applicant(s) Name, Address: VIA G. D'ANNUNZIO 5 - 36030 SAN VITO DI LEGUZZANO (VI), ITALY
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : C & H Int'l Consultant Limited
Applicant's Address for Service: 1206, Eastern Commercial Centre, 397 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 12, 18, 25
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 18:
Specification: Leather and imitations of leather; Animal skins, hides; Trunks and travelling bags; Key cases [leatherware]; Fastenings for saddles; Leather shoulder straps; Animal harnesses; Alpenstocks; Walking sticks; Vanity cases, not fitted; Trunks [luggage]; Traveling trunks; Casual bags; Slings for carrying infants; Sport bags; Chain mesh purses; Purses; Handbags; Travelling sets (leatherware); Leather laces; Leather straps; Straps of leather (saddlery); Straps for skates; Leather, unworked or semi-worked; Leather thread; Moleskin (imitation of leather); Umbrella covers; Imitation leather; Walking cane handles; Umbrella handles; Suitcase handles; Pouch baby carriers; Chin straps, of leather; Parasols; Umbrellas; Hides; Curried skins; Skins of chamois, other than for cleaning purposes; Fur; Card cases (notecases); Music cases; Wallets; Haversacks; Bags (envelopes, pouches) of leather, for packaging; Bags for campers; Beach bags; Holdalls; Bags for climbers; Shopping bags; Cases, of leather or leatherboard; Boxes of vulcanised fibre; Butts [parts of hides]; Handbag frames; Valises; Attache cases; Garment bags for travel; Valves of leather; Backpacks.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others

[220] 提交日期: 27-06-2016
Date of Filing:
[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
[310] 優先權申請編號: N/A
Priority Application No.:
[330] 優先權申請的: N/A
國家、地區、地方:
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號: 303883672
Application No.:

[540] 商標:
Mark:

The logo for TOSEN features the word "TOSEN" in a bold, black, sans-serif font. A diagonal slash is positioned over the letter "O", extending from the top left to the bottom right.

[550] 商標種類: Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標: No
Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述: N/A
Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的: TOSEN LIMITED
姓名/名稱、地址: 20th Floor, Euro Trade Centre, 21-23 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong.
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址: CHOW, GRIFFITHS & CHAN
750] Applicant's Address for 8TH FLOOR, WINGS BUILDING, NOS.110-116 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, HONG
Service: KONG

[511] 類別編號: 18
Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明: Class 18:
Specification: Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; bags including handbags, wallets, purses, coin purses, backpacks, tote bags, duffel bags, travelling bags, credit card cases and business card cases, leather key cases; luggage; belts.

[526] 卸棄: N/A
Disclaimer:

[529] 限制: N/A
Limitation:

[527] 條件: N/A
Condition:

其他: N/A
Others

[220] 提交日期: 26-08-2016

Date of Filing:
 [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: N/A
 Dates of Priority Claimed:
 [310] 優先權申請編號: N/A
 Priority Application No.:
 [330] 優先權申請的
 國家、地區、地方: N/A
 Country, territory, area
 of
 Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號: 303916972AA
 Application No.:

[540] 商標:
 Mark:

J. Cricket

[550] 商標種類: Ordinary
 Mark Type:

一系列商標: No
 Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述: N/A
 Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的
 姓名/名稱、地址: Jimin Lee
 Room 1502,15/F., Harcourt House, No. 39, Wanchai, HONG KONG
 Applicant(s)
 Name,Address:

[740/
 750] 註冊申請人的送達地址: HONG KONG UNITALEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGENCY LIMITED
 Applicant's Address for
 Service: RM 1201, 12/F, GOLDEN ERA PLAZA, 39-55 SAI YEE ST, MONGKOK KLN,
 HONG KONG

[511] 類別編號: 9, 18, 25
 Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明: Class 18:
 Specification: bags.

[526] 卸棄: N/A
 Disclaimer:

[529] 限制: N/A
 Limitation:

[527] 條件: N/A
 Condition:

其他: N/A
 Others

[220] 提交日期: 29-09-2016
 Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: 16-09-2016
 Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號: 87173757
 Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的 UNITED STATES
 國家、地區、地方：
 Country, territory, area
 of
 Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號： 303937780
 Application No.:

[540] 商標：
 Mark:

NaSaDen

[550] 商標種類： 一般商標
 Mark Type:

一系列商標： 否
 Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述： 不適用
 Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 晶耀國際貿易有限公司
 姓名／名稱、地址： 台灣 427 台中市潭子區 雅豐街 317 號 1 樓
 Applicant(s)'
 Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址： 標準香港企業註冊服務有限公司
 750] Applicant's Address for 香港 九龍旺角彌敦道 678 號 華僑商業中心 15C
 Service:

[511] 類別編號： 18
 Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 類別 18:
 Specification: 手提箱、旅行箱、旅行用衣物袋、手提旅行箱、行李箱、皮箱、公事包、登山袋、皮夾、皮包、手提包、旅行袋、手提箱握把（提手）、帆布背包、旅行皮件套組、護照皮夾、名片匣、錢包、皮製行李吊牌套（行李標籤）、行李牌（行李標籤）。

[526] 卸棄： 不適用
 Disclaimer:

[529] 限制： 不適用
 Limitation:

[527] 條件： 不適用
 Condition:

其他： 不適用
 Others

[220] 提交日期： 21-10-2016
 Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 不適用
 Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號： 不適用
 Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的 不適用
 國家、地區、地方：

Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

-
- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303955348AA
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 : A. **little**
Mark: **MO&Co.**
B. **little MO&Co.**
- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : 是
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的 廣州愛帛服飾有限公司
姓名/名稱、地址 : 中國內地 廣東省廣州市 海珠區新港中路 397 號自編 24 號 (C6)
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 中港知識產權有限公司
Applicant's Address for 香港 港灣道 1 號 會展廣場辦公大樓 30 樓 3011 室
Service:
- [511] 類別編號 : 9, 14, 18, 25
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 18:
Specification: 包; 手提包; 旅行用具(皮件); 錢包; 傢具用皮緣飾; 仿皮革; 皮肩帶;
手杖; 傘; 寵物服裝; 背包; 旅行包; 鑰匙包; 信用卡包; 運動包; 行李
箱; 書包; 購物袋; 非專用化妝包; 製香腸用腸衣。
- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:
其他 : 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 07-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 不適用
國家、地區、地方 :

Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號 : 303957733
Application No.:

[540] 商標 :
Mark:

CYBERPUNK 2077

[550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:

一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : CD PROJEKT S.A.
u1. Jagiellonska 74, 03-301 Warszawa, POLAND
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:

[740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : CHINAHONGKONG IP LIMITED
Applicant's Address for 3011, 30/F, Office Tower, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, HONG
Service: KONG

[511] 類別編號 : 9, 14, 16, 18, 25, 28, 41
Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 18:
Specification: Luggage, bags, wallets and suit carriers; folio cases.

[526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:

[529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:

[527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:

其他 : N/A
Others

[220] 提交日期 : 09-11-2016
Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:


[330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303965004
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark: 
- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : UK ARTHUR BRAND MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.
RM101, MAPLE HOUSE 118 HIGH STREET PURLEY, LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM
Applicant(s)
Name, Address: CR8 2AD
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 華啟 (國際) 秘書服務有限公司
Applicant's Address for Service: 香港 九龍觀塘鯉魚門道二號 新城工商中心 517 室
- [511] 類別編號 : 9, 14, 18, 25
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 18:
Specification: 裘皮; 手提包; 公事包; 行李箱; 鑰匙包; 錢包 (錢夾); 傘; 手杖;
- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:
- 其他 : 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 16-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : 不適用
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303965851AA
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- Wo Wo**
- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : 北極熊製作室 (POLAR BEAR PRODUCTION CO)
香港 九龍土瓜灣旭日街 1 號 瑞英工業大廈 1 樓 C 室
Applicant (s)' Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 達祺知識產權有限公司
Applicant's Address for Service: 香港 灣仔駱克道 54-62 號 博匯大廈 14 樓
- [511] 類別編號 : 18, 25
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 18:
Specification: 背包, 購物袋, 錢包, 書包, 手提包, 鑰匙包, 包
類別 25:
男女服裝, 兒童服裝, 帽, 皮帶, 頭帶; 針織服裝, 皮衣, 手套, 連褲衣。
- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:
其他 : 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 17-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : 不適用
Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:
-
-

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303971007
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- # INUOVO
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : Lota Shoes and Leather Industry Trade Limited Company
Applicant(s) IKITELLI OSB AYKOSAN 2nd BLOCK BEDRETTIN DALAN BOULEVARD
Name, Address: BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL, TURKEY
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : TrademarkCN. Co. Ltd.
Applicant's Address for Blk. A, 4/F, Granville Building, 14 Granville Road, T.S.T.,
Service: Kowloon, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 18, 25, 35
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 18:
Specification: Bags; Leather, imitation of leather; Goat leather; Travelling bags;
Wallet; Cosmetic bag; Umbrella; Walking stick; Leather rope.
Class 25:
Clothing; Footwear; Socks; Hats.
Class 35:
Advertising; Business management; Business administration;
Wholesale services of shoes; Import and export.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 23-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303974725
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : ULTRA CHAMPION COMPANY LIMITED
4/F., Lin Fung Centre, 184-186 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, N. T. Hong
Applicant(s) Kong
Name, Address:
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : ULTRA CHAMPION COMPANY LIMITED
750] Applicant's Address for 4/F., Lin Fung Centre, 184-186 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, N. T. Hong
Service: Kong
- [511] 類別編號 : 16, 18
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 18:
Specification: (女式)錢包;公文包;公文箱;手杖;手提包;手提箱;半加工或未加工
皮革;卡片盒(皮夾子);用於裝化妝用品的包(空的);皮革或仿皮革製
品;皮革或仿皮革製盒;仿皮革;行李箱;抱嬰兒用吊帶;背包;書包;動
物皮;動物服裝;動物項圈;袋;傘;陽傘;腰包;運動包;零錢包;鞍
具;錢包(錢夾);購物包;鞭子;鑰匙包
- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:
其他 : 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 25-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : 不適用
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303989198
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : LAI Quinn
Applicant (s)' Name, Address:
Flat B, 11/F, Cambridge Gardens, 20 Babington Path, Mid-Level, HONG KONG
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Simmons & Simmons
Applicant's Address for Service:
13th Floor, One Pacific Place, 88 Queensway, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 9, 14, 16, 18
Class (es) No (s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 18:
Specification:
Leather and imitations of leather, goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; handbags, travelling bags, rucksacks; school bags; beach bags; shopping bags; garment bags for travel; travelling sets [leatherware]; bags for sports; nappy bags; wheeled bags; wallets; purses; card cases [notecases]; briefcases, attaché-cases, key cases [leatherware], trays made of leather, travelling trunks, vanity cases (not fitted), evening purses [handbags], straps, boxes of leather or leather board, leather bags for hats, umbrella covers, umbrella sticks, umbrella and walking stick handles, suitcase handles, collars for animals; bags [envelopes, pouches] of leather, for packaging, jewelry bags of textile material [empty]; animal skins, hides; luggage tags; backpacks; suitcases; bags; credit card cases [wallets]; passport wallets (leather).
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 09-12-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A

	Priority Application No.:	
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A
<hr/>		
[210]	商標申請編號： Application No.:	303989323
[540]	商標： Mark:	
[550]	商標種類： Mark Type:	一般商標
	一系列商標： Series Mark:	否
[571]	商標描述： Mark Description:	不適用
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名／名稱、地址： Applicant(s) Name, Address:	威海博美服飾有限公司 中國內地 山東省威海市 張村鎮富春街 3-1 號
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址： Applicant's Address for Service:	友薩實業發展有限公司 香港 九龍旺角亞皆老街 109 號 皆旺商業大廈 27 樓 05 室
[511]	類別編號： Class(es) No(s).:	18, 20
[511]	貨品／服務說明： Specification:	類別 18: 牽引動物用皮索；馬毯；動物用口罩；動物項圈；皮肚帶；繫狗皮帶；動物 外套；寵物衣服；動物用挽具；馬用護膝。 類別 20: 蜂箱；家用寵物用床；家養寵物棲息箱；家養寵物窩；寵物靠墊；巢箱；飼 料架；蜂房；貓用磨抓桿；狗窩。
[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	不適用
[529]	限制： Limitation:	不適用
[527]	條件： Condition:	不適用
	其他： Others	不適用
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	11-12-2016
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	不適用
[310]	優先權申請編號：	不適用


	Priority Application No.:	
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	不適用
[210]	商標申請編號： Application No.:	304010831
[540]	商標： Mark:	KUU KUU HARAJUKU
[550]	商標種類： Mark Type:	Ordinary
	一系列商標： Series Mark:	No
[571]	商標描述： Mark Description:	N/A
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名／名稱、地址： Applicant(s) Name, Address:	HJ5 (Licensing) Pty Ltd 1A Moody St., NORTH BALWYN VIC 3104, AUSTRALIA
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址： Applicant's Address for Service:	BENNY KONG & TSAI Unit 19B, Overseas Trust Bank Building No. 160 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號： Class(es) No(s).:	3, 18, 24
[511]	貨品／服務說明： Specification:	Class 18: Fashion backpacks; handbags; messenger bags; beach bags; leisure shopping bags and tote bags; school bags; backpacks; school book satchels and cases; clutch bags and purses; gym bags; luggage and travel accessories in this class; vanity cases; toiletry bags; umbrellas; wallets and coin purses; small leather goods in this class; leather laces; camping bags and backpacks; sports bags (not especially adapted).
[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制： Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件： Condition:	N/A
	其他： Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	04-01-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	08-07-2016
[310]	優先權申請編號： Priority Application No.:	1782242
[330]	優先權申請的	AUSTRALIA

國家、地區、地方：

Country, territory, area

of

Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號： 304010840
Application No.:
- [540] 商標：
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類： Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標： No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述： N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的 姓名／名稱、地址： HJ5 (Licensing) Pty Ltd
Applicant(s)' Name, Address: 1A Moody St., NORTH BALWYN VIC 3104, AUSTRALIA
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址： BENNY KONG & TSAI
Applicant's Address for Service: Unit 19B, Overseas Trust Bank Building No. 160 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號： 3, 9, 16, 18, 24, 25, 28, 41
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品／服務說明： Class 18:
Specification: Fashion backpacks; handbags; messenger bags; beach bags; leisure shopping bags and tote bags; school bags; backpacks; school book satchels and cases; clutch bags and purses; gym bags; luggage and travel accessories in this class; vanity cases; toiletry bags; umbrellas; wallets and coin purses; small leather goods in this class; leather laces; camping bags and backpacks; sports bags (not especially adapted)
- [526] 卸棄： N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制： N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件： N/A
Condition:
- 其他： N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期： 04-01-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 08-07-2016
Dates of Priority Claimed:

- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 1782243
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方 : AUSTRALIA
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304016448
Application No.:

- [540] 商標 : A
Mark:



- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : Yes
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : The applicant claims the colours green, black and white as elements
Mark Description: of mark "A" in the series.
- [730] 註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址 : SKC GROUP LIMITED
Applicant(s) Name, Address: Unit 1-7, 10/F., Block B, Chung Mei Centre, 15 Hing Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, HONG KONG
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : HASTINGS & CO.
Applicant's Address for Service: 5th Floor, Gloucester Tower, The Landmark, 11 Pedder Street, Central, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 9, 16, 18, 24, 25, 28, 35
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 18:
Specification: Leather and imitations of leather; animal skins and hides; trunks [luggage]; luggage and carrying bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; collars, leashes and clothing for animals; backpacks; bags [envelopes, pouches] of leather, for packaging; bags (garment -) for travel; bags (net -) for shopping; bands of leather; beach bags; cases, of leather or leatherboard; chain mesh purses, not of precious metal; covers

(Umbrella -); handbags; key cases [leatherware]; pocket wallets; purses; purses, not of precious metal; rucksacks; satchels (school -); school bags; travelling bags; traveling sets [leatherware]; valises; vanity cases [not fitted].

- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 10-01-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:
-
- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304016556
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
-
- STÉFÈRE
HAUTE JOAILLERIE
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : STEFERE LIMITED
Suite 115, 1/F, Tsimshatsui Centre, East Wing, 66 Mody Road
Applicant(s)
Kowloon, Hong Kong
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Ho, Wong & Wong Solicitors & Notarties
Applicant's Address for
Suite 2508, Tower 1, Lippo Centre, 89 Queensway, Hong Kong
Service:
- [511] 類別編號 : 3, 8, 14, 16, 17, 18, 20, 24, 25
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 18:
Specification:
Leather and imitations of leather, Animal skins, Hides, Trunks and travelling bags, Umbrellas and parasols, Walking sticks, Whips,

Harness and saddlery, Wallets, Purses not of precious materials, Handbags, Rucksacks, Suitcases, Beach bags, Collars or clothing for animals, Sacks and bags (envelopes, pouches) for packaging made of leather

- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 10-01-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304042908
Application No.:

- [540] 商標 :
Mark:

施洛琪 SILOKI

- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:

- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:

- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : 深圳市沐科科技有限公司
廣東省深圳市龍華新區 龍華街道美麗 AAA 大廈 602B
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:

- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 香港九龍會計顧問有限公司
香港 西營盤正街 18 號 啟正中心 12 樓 3A-9 室
Applicant's Address for
Service:

- [511] 類別編號 : 18
Class(es) No(s).:

- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 18:
Specification: 家禽皮; 皮毛; 錢包; 旅行包; 仿皮革; 動物皮; 背包; 人造革箱; 皮製帶子; 傘。

- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用

[529]	Disclaimer: 限制:	不適用
[527]	Limitation: 條件:	不適用
[220]	Condition: 其他: Others	不適用
[320]	提交日期: Date of Filing:	09-02-2017
[310]	聲稱具有優先權的日期: Dates of Priority Claimed:	不適用
[330]	優先權申請編號: Priority Application No.:	不適用
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方: Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	不適用
[210]	商標申請編號: Application No.:	304043556
[540]	商標: Mark:	
[550]	商標種類: Mark Type:	Ordinary
[571]	一系列商標: Series Mark:	Yes
[730]	商標描述: Mark Description:	The applicant claims the colours black, white, green, yellow, grey and blue as elements of mark "A" in the series.
[740/750]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址: Applicant(s) Name, Address:	Doctor Koala Limited 20/F, One Grand Tower, 639 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, HONG KONG
[511]	註冊申請人的送達地址: Applicant's Address for Service:	Raymond Cheung & Chan Rooms B & C, 16/F., 88 Commercial Building, 28-34 Wing Lok Street, Sheung Wan, HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號: Class(es) No(s).:	5, 14, 18, 35, 43, 44
[511]	貨品/服務說明: Specification:	Class 18: Leather and imitations of leather; animal skins and hides; luggage and carrying bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; collars, leashes and clothing for animals.
[526]	卸棄: Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制: Limitation:	N/A

- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 10-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 : N/A
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304044492
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:

GIACOBINO

- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的 : ONE S.r.l.
姓名/名稱、地址 : Via des Verges 1, 47923 RIMINI, ITALY
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : C & H Int'l Consultant Limited
Applicant's Address for : 1206, Eastern Commercial Centre, 397 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai, HONG
Service: KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 18, 25
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 18:
Specification: Leather and imitation of leather and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes, namely, bags, bags of leather, textile shopping bags, knitted bags not of precious metal, beach bags, pouches, wallets, purses, suitcases, trunks, makeup bags, unfitted vanity cases, briefcases, handbags, rucksacks, suitcases, briefcases; all the aforesaid goods are of leather and/or imitation of leather; Umbrellas, walking canes and walking sticks.
Class 25:
Clothing and accessories, namely, ties, headscarves, shawls, braces, garters, stockings, hats, dressing gowns, smoking jackets,

bath robes, tee-shirts, trousers, sweatshirts, blousons, vests, pants, tops, sportswear, casual wear, leisure clothing, neckties, scarves, pocket handkerchiefs (clothing), waistcoats, socks, hats, robes, jackets, gloves, underwear, bathing suits, bathing caps, bathing shirts, bathing trunks, belts, footwear, including athletic shoes and sandals, headgear, clogs, bath sandal, bath slippers.

- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 10-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 : N/A
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304044500
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:

ALESSIA GIACOBINO

- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的 : Alessia Giacobino
姓名/名稱、地址 : Viale Toscanelli, 122 - 47811 RIMINI, ITALY
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : C & H Int'l Consultant Limited
750] Applicant's Address for : 1206, Eastern Commercial Centre, 397 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai, HONG
Service: KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 18, 25
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 18:

Specification:

Leather and imitation of leather and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes, namely, bags, bags of leather, textile shopping bags, knitted bags not of precious metal, beach bags, pouches, wallets, purses, suitcases, trunks, makeup bags, unfitted vanity cases, briefcases, handbags, rucksacks, suitcases, briefcases; all the aforesaid goods are of leather and/or imitation of leather; Umbrellas, walking canes and walking sticks.

Class 25:

Clothing and accessories, namely, ties, headscarves, shawls, braces, garters, stockings, hats, dressing gowns, smoking jackets, bath robes, tee-shirts, trousers, sweatshirts, blousons, vests, pants, tops, sportswear, casual wear, leisure clothing, neckties, scarves, pocket handkerchiefs (clothing), waistcoats, socks, hats, robes, jackets, gloves, underwear, bathing suits, bathing caps, bathing shirts, bathing trunks, belts, footwear, including athletic shoes and sandals, headgear, clogs, bath sandal, bath slippers.

- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 10-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 : N/A
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304044753
Application No.:

- [540] 商標 :
Mark:

ED HARDY X

- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:

[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址： Applicant(s) Name, Address:	TANGLI INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED (唐利國際控股有限公司) FLAT/RM 1221 12/F INFINITUS PLAZA 199 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址： Applicant's Address for Service:	I-mark Intellectual Property Co., Limited Unit B6, 20/F, Tak Wing Industrial Building, No. 3 Tsun Wen Road, Tuen Mun, N.T., HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號： Class(es) No(s).:	18, 25
[511]	貨品/服務說明： Specification:	Class 18: Bags and cases, namely attach e cases, backpacks, bags for sports, bags for travel, beach bags, brief cases, leather and imitation leather card cases, handbags, gym bags, key cases, purses, wallets, school bags, suitcases, travelling trunks, trunks [luggage]; all- purpose carrying bags; boxes of leather; belts [leather]; cosmetic bags sold empty; imitation leather; leather straps; suitcase handles; straps of leather [saddlery]; umbrellas; tote bags; clutch bags, coin purses, credit card cases, business card cases, pet clothing, pet collars, pet leashes, pet harnesses. Class 25: Clothing, headwear and footwear; clothing, namely shorts; dresses; jumpers; shirts; blouses; jackets; coats; t-shirts; pants, jeans; sweat pants; sweat shorts; sweat jackets; hooded sweat shirts; underwear; sleepwear; loungewear; swim wear; overalls; coveralls; skiwear; vests; sweaters; leggings; neckwear; belts; suspenders; cloth bibs; wristbands.
[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制： Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件： Condition:	N/A
	其他： Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	10-02-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號： Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304044762
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : TANGLI INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED (唐利國際控股有限公司)
Applicant (s)' Name,Address: FLAT/RM 1221 12/F INFINITUS PLAZA 199 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : I-mark Intellectual Property Co., Limited
Applicant's Address for Service: Unit B6, 20/F, Tak Wing Industrial Building, No. 3 Tsun Wen Road, Tuen Mun, N.T., HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 18, 25
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 18:
Specification: Bags and cases, namely attach e cases, backpacks, bags for sports, bags for travel, beach bags, brief cases, leather and imitation leather card cases, handbags, gym bags, key cases, purses, wallets, school bags, suitcases, travelling trunks, trunks [luggage]; all-purpose carrying bags; boxes of leather; belts [leather]; cosmetic bags sold empty; imitation leather; leather straps; suitcase handles; straps of leather [saddlery]; umbrellas; tote bags; clutch bags, coin purses, credit card cases, business card cases, pet clothing, pet collars, pet leashes, pet harnesses.
Class 25:
Clothing, headwear and footwear; clothing, namely shorts; dresses; jumpers; shirts; blouses; jackets; coats; t-shirts; pants, jeans; sweat pants; sweat shorts; sweat jackets; hooded sweat shirts; underwear; sleepwear; loungewear; swim wear; overalls; coveralls; skiwear; vests; sweaters; leggings; neckwear; belts; suspenders; cloth bibs; wristbands.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 10-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A

Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號: N/A

Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的: N/A

國家、地區、地方:

Country, territory, area

of

Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號: 304044771

Application No.:

[540] 商標:

Mark:

ED HARDY SPORTS

[550] 商標種類: Ordinary

Mark Type:

一系列商標:

No

Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述: N/A

Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的: TANGLI INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED (唐利國際控股有限公司)

姓名/名稱、地址:

Applicant(s)'

Name, Address:

FLAT/RM 1221 12/F INFINITUS PLAZA 199 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址: I-mark Intellectual Property Co., Limited

750] Applicant's Address for

Service:

Unit B6, 20/F, Tak Wing Industrial Building, No. 3 Tsun Wen Road, Tuen Mun, N.T., HONG KONG

[511] 類別編號: 18, 25, 35

Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明:

Specification:

Class 18:

Bags and cases, namely attaché cases, backpacks, bags for sports, bags for travel, beach bags, brief cases, leather and imitation leather card cases, handbags, gym bags, key cases, purses, wallets, school bags, suitcases, travelling trunks, trunks [luggage]; all-purpose carrying bags; boxes of leather; belts [leather]; cosmetic bags sold empty; imitation leather; leather straps; suitcase handles; straps of leather [saddlery]; umbrellas; tote bags; clutch bags, coin purses, credit card cases, business card cases, pet clothing, pet collars, pet leashes, pet harnesses.

Class 25:

Clothing, headwear and footwear; clothing, namely shorts; dresses; jumpers; shirts; blouses; jackets; coats; t-shirts; pants, jeans; sweat pants; sweat shorts; sweat jackets; hooded sweat shirts; underwear; sleepwear; loungewear; swim wear; overalls; coveralls; skiwear; vests; sweaters; leggings; neckwear; belts; suspenders; cloth bibs; wristbands.

Class 35:

Wholesale, retail, on-line retail, distributorship, marketing

services and sales in the area of general merchandise, namely cosmetics and personal care products, eyeglasses, sunglasses and their accessories, bags and cases, computer software accessories for computers and mobile telephones, leather and imitation leather products, textile products, clothing, footwear and headgear products, sporting articles and their accessories.

- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 10-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的 : N/A
國家、地區、地方 :
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304045130
Application No.:

- [540] 商標 :
Mark:

怡戈尔
eagleriser

- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標

Mark Type:
一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:

- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用

Mark Description:

- [730] 註冊申請人的 : 廣州諾睦商貿有限公司
姓名/名稱、地址 : 廣州市番禺區大龍街市 新路新水坑段 10 號 G501

Applicant(s)
Name, Address:

- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 朱襄陽
Applicant's Address for : 香港 中環 利源東街 13 號 4 字樓
Service:

- [511] 類別編號 : 18

Class(es) No(s).:

- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 18:

	Specification:	帆布背包, 錢包, 旅行箱, 旅行包, 鐵頭登山杖, 雨傘或陽傘的傘骨, 手杖柄, 女用陽傘, 背包, 皮夾。
[526]	卸棄: Disclaimer:	不適用
[529]	限制: Limitation:	不適用
[527]	條件: Condition:	不適用
	其他: Others	不適用
[220]	提交日期: Date of Filing:	13-02-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期: Dates of Priority Claimed:	不適用
[310]	優先權申請編號: Priority Application No.:	不適用
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方: Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	不適用

[210]	商標申請編號: Application No.:	304048524
[540]	商標: Mark:	
[550]	商標種類: Mark Type:	Ordinary
	一系列商標: Series Mark:	No
[571]	商標描述: Mark Description:	N/A
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址: Applicant(s) Name, Address:	HAE YOUNG, LEE No.301, 190, UN village 3-gil, Yongsan-gu, Seoul, 04420, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址: Applicant's Address for Service:	HASTINGS & CO. 5th Floor, Gloucester Tower, The Landmark, 11 Pedder Street, Central, HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號: Class(es) No(s).:	18, 25
[511]	貨品/服務說明: Specification:	Class 18: Bags for pets; clothing for pets; leather; imitation leather; bags;

purses; bags for sports; backpacks; shoulder bags; reusable shopping bags; key cases; travelling bags; trunks [luggage] and suitcases; card cases [notecases]; clutch bags; tote bags; handbags; pouches for holding make-up, keys and other personal items; boxes made of leather; umbrellas.

Class 25:

Clothing; footwear; golf shoes; sportswear; golf pants, shirts and skirts; overcoats; bottoms [clothing]; skirts and dresses; one-piece suits; jackets [clothing]; pants; under garments; blouses; shirts; sweaters; tee-shirts; leggings [leg warmers]; scarfs; golf caps; raincoats.

[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制： Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件： Condition:	N/A
	其他： Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	15-02-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號： Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A

[210] 商標申請編號：
Application No.:

304050972

[540] 商標：
Mark:



[550] 商標種類：
Mark Type:

Ordinary

一系列商標：
Series Mark:

No

[571] 商標描述：
Mark Description:

N/A

[730] 註冊申請人的
姓名／名稱、地址：
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:

DOPAT, S.A.

C/ Charles Robert Darwin 34-36 (Parque Tecnológico) 46980 Paterna (Valencia), SPAIN

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址：

China Sunbow & Associates Limited

750]	Applicant's Address for Service:	Rooms 1318-19, 13/F, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號 : Class(es) No(s).:	18, 25, 35
[511]	貨品/服務說明 : Specification:	Class 18: Leather and imitation leather; Leather bags; leather wallets; Imitation leather luggage; Leather purses; Animal skins; Trunks and suitcases; Umbrellas; backpacks; Wallets; Handbags and travel bags; Canes; Whips and saddlery. Class 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear, leather clothing. Class 35: Advertising; Business management; Commercial administration; Market research; Search for sponsors; Business searches; Window dressing; Demonstration of goods; Dissemination of advertising; Distribution of samples; Organization of trade fairs for commercial or advertising purposes; Commercial management of licensing of goods and services for others; Commercial information and advice to consumers; Marketing; Organizing fashion shows for promotional purposes; Organization of exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes; Presentation of goods on all means of communication for retail; Sales promotion for others; Advertising via a computer network; Opinion polls; Wholesale and retail services in shops and via global computer networks of all kinds of footwear, headgear, animal skins, trunks and suitcases, umbrellas, backpacks, handbags, backpacks, bags and travel bags, umbrellas and walking sticks, whips and saddlery.
[526]	卸棄 : Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制 : Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件 : Condition:	N/A
	其他 : Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期 : Date of Filing:	17-02-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期 : Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號 : Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方 : Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304052835
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- # JSCALKINS
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : Northup Tek Co. Limited (栢尚德有限公司)
Flat 37 14th Floor, Block D, Wah Lok Ind. Centre, 31-35 Shan Mei
Applicant(s)' Street, Fo Tan, Shatin, NT., HONG KONG
Name, Address:
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : I-mark Intellectual Property Co., Limited
750] Applicant's Address for Unit B6, 20/F, Tak Wing Industrial Building, No. 3 Tsun Wen Road,
Service: Tuen Mun, N.T., HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 14, 18
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 18:
Specification: Purses; Travelling trunks; Backpacks; Pocket wallets; Shopping bags; Beach bags; Handbags; Travelling bags; Briefcases; Vanity cases, not fitted; Cosmetic bags; Haversacks; Key cases; Bags for sports; Bags; Credit card cases.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 21-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:
-
-

[210] 商標申請編號 : 304055535
Application No.:

[540] 商標 :
Mark:

粒姿

[550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:

一系列商標 : 否

Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 粒子商貿有限公司 (LICI COMMERCE CO., LIMITED)

姓名/名稱、地址 : 香港 皇后大道中 181 號 新紀元廣場低座 1501 室 B2

Applicant (s):

Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 百利來會計師行 (BAILILAI CPA)

750] Applicant's Address for 香港 皇后大道中 181 號 新紀元廣場低座 1501 室

Service:

[511] 類別編號 : 18, 24, 25, 26, 35

Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 18:

Specification: 皮革及人造皮革, 以及不屬別類的皮革及人造皮革製品; 動物皮、獸皮; 箱子及旅行袋; 雨傘、陽傘及手杖; 鞭、馬具和鞍具; 毛皮; 行李箱; 包裝用皮革封套; 購物袋; 手提包; (女式)錢包; 公文包; 公文箱; 手提箱; 半加工或未加工皮革; 卡片盒(皮夾子); 用於裝化妝用品的包(空的); 皮革或仿皮革製盒; 仿皮革; 背包; 書包; 腰包; 運動包; 零錢包; 錢包(錢夾); 購物包; 鑰匙包。

類別 24:

不屬別類的布料及紡織品; 床單和桌布; 布; 金屬棉(太空棉); 絲織美術品; 造紙毛毯(毛巾); 紡織品毛巾; 浴巾; 被子; 枕套; 旗(非紙制)。

類別 25:

服裝; 鞋; 帽; 襯衫; 褲; 裙子; 嬰兒服裝; 化裝舞會用服裝; 女式披肩; 內衣; 手套; 外衣; 孕婦裝; 皮帶(服裝); 皮製衣服; 兒童服裝; 制服; 拖鞋; 泳裝; 雨鞋; 面紗; 風衣; 校服; 針織服; 健身服; 婚紗; 圍巾; 圍裙(衣服); 運動服; 運動鞋; 睡衣; 領帶; 禮服; 襪。

類別 26:

花邊及刺繡、飾帶及編帶; 鈕扣、領扣、扣針及針; 飾邊小環(花邊); 髮用蝴蝶結; 頭髮夾(髮夾); 扣子(服裝配件); 拉鏈; 毛衣針; 人造花; 服裝墊肩; 紡織品裝飾用熱粘合補片(縫紉用品); 亞麻織品標記用交織字母飾片。

類別 35:

商業行政; 廣告宣傳; 為零售目的在通訊媒體上展示商品; 商業櫥窗佈置; 通過網站提供商業信息; 特許經營的商業管理; 市場營銷; 出入口代理服務; 替他人推銷; 人員招收; 商業場所搬遷; 人事管理諮詢; 公共關係; 外購服務(商業輔助); 市場分析及研究; 市場推廣; 在網上零售、批發及分銷; 商業管理顧問及諮詢; 採購; 替他人採購商品及服務; 郵購服務; 電腦資料庫管理; 實業經營; 辦公事務; 辦公機器和設備出租; 職業介紹所。

[526] 卸棄 : 不適用

Disclaimer:

[529] 限制 : 不適用

Limitation:
 [527] 條件: 不適用
 Condition:
 其他: 不適用
 Others
 [220] 提交日期: 23-02-2017
 Date of Filing:
 [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: 不適用
 Dates of Priority Claimed:
 [310] 優先權申請編號: 不適用
 Priority Application No.:
 [330] 優先權申請的 不適用
 國家、地區、地方:
 Country, territory, area
 of
 Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號: 304056741
 Application No.:

[540] 商標:
 Mark:



[550] 商標種類: Ordinary
 Mark Type:

一系列商標: No
 Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述: N/A
 Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址: Beckmann AS
 Applicant(s) Burå sen 32 4636 Kristiansand S, NORWAY
 Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址: Spruson & Ferguson (Hong Kong) Limited
 5001 Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, HONG KONG
 750] Applicant's Address for Service:

[511] 類別編號: 18
 Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明: Class 18:
 Specification: Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas; backpacks; bags for sports; garment bags for travel; handbags; school bags; school satchels; rucksacks.

[526] 卸棄: N/A
 Disclaimer:

[529] 限制: N/A
 Limitation:

[527] 條件: N/A

	Condition:	
	其他:	N/A
	Others	
[220]	提交日期:	23-02-2017
	Date of Filing:	
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期:	N/A
	Dates of Priority Claimed:	
[310]	優先權申請編號:	N/A
	Priority Application No.:	
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方:	N/A
	Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	
<hr/>		
[210]	商標申請編號:	304067136
	Application No.:	
[540]	商標:	
	Mark:	
[550]	商標種類:	Ordinary
	Mark Type:	
	一系列商標:	No
	Series Mark:	
[571]	商標描述:	N/A
	Mark Description:	
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址:	DISTRIBUIDORA LIVERPOOL S.A. DE C.V. AV. MARIO PANI # 200, EDIF. C 3ER PISO, COL. SANTA FE, CIUDAD DE MEXICO, MEXICO
	Applicant(s) Name, Address:	
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址:	LA NAO GROUP LIMITED UNIT A, 13TH FLOOR, TRUST TOWER, 68 JOHNSTON ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG
	Applicant's Address for Service:	
[511]	類別編號:	8, 14, 18, 25
	Class(es) No(s).:	
[511]	貨品/服務說明:	Class 18: Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery.
	Specification:	
[526]	卸棄:	N/A
	Disclaimer:	
[529]	限制:	N/A
	Limitation:	
[527]	條件:	N/A
	Condition:	
	其他:	N/A

- Others
- [220] 提交日期: 06-03-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號: N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方: N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:
-
- [210] 商標申請編號: 304067235
Application No.:
- [540] 商標:
Mark:
-
- [550] 商標種類: Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標: No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述: N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址: DISTRIBUIDORA LIVERPOOL S.A. DE C.V.
AV. MARIO PANI # 200, EDIF. C 3ER PISO, COL. SANTA FE, CIUDAD DE
Applicant(s) MEXICO, MEXICO
Name, Address:
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址: LA NAO GROUP LIMITED
750] Applicant's Address for UNIT A, 13TH FLOOR, TRUST TOWER, 68 JOHNSTON ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG
Service: KONG
- [511] 類別編號: 18
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明: Class 18:
Specification: Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these
materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides;
trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks;
whips, harness and saddlery.
- [526] 卸棄: N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制: N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件: N/A

	Condition:	
	其他:	N/A
	Others	
[220]	提交日期:	06-03-2017
	Date of Filing:	
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期:	N/A
	Dates of Priority Claimed:	
[310]	優先權申請編號:	N/A
	Priority Application No.:	
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方:	N/A
	Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	
<hr/>		
[210]	商標申請編號:	304067262
	Application No.:	
[540]	商標:	
	Mark:	
[550]	商標種類:	Ordinary
	Mark Type:	
	一系列商標:	No
	Series Mark:	
[571]	商標描述:	N/A
	Mark Description:	
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址:	DISTRIBUIDORA LIVERPOOL S.A. DE C.V. AV. MARIO PANI # 200, EDIF. C 3ER PISO, COL. SANTA FE, CIUDAD DE MEXICO, MEXICO
	Applicant(s) Name,Address:	
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址: Applicant's Address for Service:	LA NAO GROUP LIMITED UNIT A, 13TH FLOOR, TRUST TOWER, 68 JOHNSTON ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號:	18, 35
	Class(es) No(s).:	
[511]	貨品/服務說明: Specification:	Class 18: Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery. Class 35: Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions.
[526]	卸棄:	N/A
	Disclaimer:	
[529]	限制:	N/A

	Limitation:	
[527]	條件 :	N/A
	Condition:	
	其他 :	N/A
	Others	
[220]	提交日期 :	06-03-2017
	Date of Filing:	
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期 :	N/A
	Dates of Priority Claimed:	
[310]	優先權申請編號 :	N/A
	Priority Application No.:	
[330]	優先權申請的	N/A
	國家、地區、地方 :	
	Country, territory, area	
	of	
	Priority Applications:	
<hr/>		
[210]	商標申請編號 :	304073355
	Application No.:	
[540]	商標 :	
	Mark:	
[550]	商標種類 :	一般商標
	Mark Type:	
	一系列商標 :	否
	Series Mark:	
[571]	商標描述 :	不適用
	Mark Description:	
[730]	註冊申請人的	劉藝蕾
	姓名/名稱、地址 :	中國 上海市浦東新區 海陽路 905 弄 16 號 501 室
	Applicant(s)	
	Name, Address:	
[740/750]	註冊申請人的送達地址 :	創毅商務秘書 (香港) 有限公司
	Applicant's Address for	香港 北角英皇道 250 號 北角城中心 1802B 室
	Service:	
[511]	類別編號 :	14, 18
	Class(es) No(s).:	
[511]	貨品/服務說明 :	類別 18:
	Specification:	皮革和人造皮革; 毛皮; 行李箱和背包; 雨傘和陽傘; 手杖; 鞭, 馬具和鞍具; 動物用項圈、皮帶和衣服。
[526]	卸棄 :	不適用
	Disclaimer:	
[529]	限制 :	不適用
	Limitation:	
[527]	條件 :	不適用
	Condition:	
	其他 :	不適用
	Others	

- [220] 提交日期: 10-03-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號: 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方: 不適用
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:
-
- [210] 商標申請編號: 304078909
Application No.:
- [540] 商標:
Mark:
-
- [550] 商標種類: Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標: No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述: N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址: VINA (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED
Applicant(s)'
Name, Address: FLAT D-E, 6/F, YAU TONG IND BLDG, BLOCK 3, 2 SZE SHAN STREET, YAU TONG, KOWLOON, HONG KONG
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址: Accolade IP Limited
Applicant's Address for
Service: Room 701-2, 7/F, Fu Fai Commercial Centre, 27 Hillier Street,
Sheung Wan, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號: 18
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明: Class 18:
Specification: athletic bags; bags; bags for travel; bags made of leather;
handbags; ladies' bags; leather bags; luggage bags; men's bags;
traveling bags
- [526] 卸棄: N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制: N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件: N/A
Condition:
- 其他: N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期: 16-03-2017

Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: N/A

Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號: N/A

Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的 N/A

國家、地區、地方:


Country, territory, area

of

Priority Applications:

類別 Class 19

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303972286
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : 新意建材有限公司
香港 灣仔駱克道 308-312 號 金冠大廈地下 B5 舖
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 新意建材有限公司
Applicant's Address for
Service: 香港 灣仔駱克道 308-312 號 金冠大廈地下 B5 舖
- [511] 類別編號 : 19, 27
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 19:
Specification: 實木地板、纖維地板、複合地板、戶外塑木(非金屬建築材料); 戶外木
(非金屬建築材料)、木門、磁磚、船木(木材)
類別 27:
地氈、地蓆、膠地板(鋪地板用品)
- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:
其他 : 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 24-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : 不適用
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304050279
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : Cambria Company LLC
Applicant(s)' 805 Enterprise Drive East, Suite H, Belle Plaine, Minnesota 56011,
Name, Address: UNITED STATES
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : MARKS & CLERK
750] Applicant's Address for Level 9, Cyberport 1, 100 Cyberport Road, Pok Fu Lam, HONG KONG
Service:
- [511] 類別編號 : 11, 19, 20
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 19:
Specification: Non-metal building materials; quartz; worked quartz; quartz slabs; artificial quartz; worked artificial quartz; artificial quartz slabs; stone; worked stone; stone slabs; artificial stone; worked artificial stone; artificial stone slabs; namely, tiles; non-metal tiles; non-metal wall tiles; non-metal floor tiles; non-metal ceiling tiles; non-metal flooring; non-metal fireplace mantels; non-metal fireplace, shower, and sink surrounds; countertops, and slabs made primarily of quartz, rocks and stones; engineered stone; fittings for the aforementioned goods where contained in this class.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 17-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304052989
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- STARWOOD**
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : VENIS, S.A.
Applicant (s)' Name, Address: CTRA. NACIONAL 340, KM. 56,500, 12540 VILLARREAL, CASTELLON, SPAIN
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : WENPING & CO.
Applicant's Address for Service: 1701 Tung Wai Commercial Building, 111 Gloucester Road, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 19
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 19:
Specification: Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 21-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號 : 304070790
Application No.:

[540] 商標 :
Mark:

TULIKIVI

[550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址 : Tulikivi Oyj
Applicant (s)' Kuhnustantie 65, FI-83900 Juuka, FINLAND
Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : HONG KONG UNITALEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGENCY LIMITED
750] Applicant's Address for RM 1201, 12/F, GOLDEN ERA PLAZA, 39-55 SAI YEE ST, MONGKOK KLN,
Service: HONG KONG

[511] 類別編號 : 11, 19
Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 19:
Specification: Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal.

[526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:

[529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:

[527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others

[220] 提交日期 : 09-03-2017
Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

類別 Class 20

[210] 商標申請編號 : 302094886

Application No.:

[540] 商標 :

Mark:

niko and slowlife

[550] 商標種類 : Ordinary

Mark Type:

一系列商標 :

No

Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述 : N/A

Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 KABUSHIKI KAISHA TRINITY ARTS (TRINITY ARTS INC.)

姓名/名稱、地址 :

3-4-1, MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN

Applicant(s)'

Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : China Patent Agent (H.K.) Ltd.

750] Applicant's Address for 22/F, Great Eagle Centre, 23 Harbour Road, Wanchai, HONG KONG

Service:

[511] 類別編號 : 3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 11, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 23, 24, 25, 27, 28, 30, 35

Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 20:

Specification:

Beddings (except linen); beds; display boards; cases of wood or plastic; packaging containers of plastic; curtain hooks; figurines (statuettes) of wood, wax, plaster or plastic; flower-pot pedestals; flower stands (furniture); trays [not of metal]; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics; hooks [not of metal]; curtain fittings; metal-substitute plastic fasteners; nails, wedges, nuts, screws, tacks, bolts, rivets and casters [not of metal]; washers [not of metal, not of rubber or vulcanized fiber]; locks [non-electric, not of metal]; cushions; Japanese floor cushions [Zabuton]; pillows; mattresses; baskets (not of metal); industrial packaging containers of wood, bamboo or plastics; coat hangers; drinking straws; embroidery frames and hoops; nameplates and door nameplates [not of metal]; flagpoles; hand-held flat fans; hand-held folding fans; beds for household pets; dog kennels; nesting boxes for small birds; step ladders and ladders [not of metal]; letter boxes [not of metal or masonry]; hat hooks [not of metal]; shopping baskets; hanging boards [Japanese style pegboards using positional hooks]; tool boxes [not of metal]; towel dispensers [not of metal]; mirrors; umbrella stands; furniture; indoor window blinds [shade] [furniture]; blinds of reed, rattan or bamboo; bead curtains for decoration; oriental single panel standing partition; oriental folding partition screens; benches; mannequins; costume display stands; picture frames; plaster sculptures; plastic sculptures; wooden sculptures; Japanese food wrapping sheets of wood as materials; ferns [unworked or partly worked material]; bamboo [unworked or partly worked

material]; bamboo skins [unworked or partly worked material]; vines; rattan [unworked or partly worked material]; tree barks; reeds [raw or partly worked material]; rushes [raw or partly worked material]; onigaya hay [raw or partly worked material]; sedges [unworked or partly worked material]; vegetable aggregate for plaster; straw of wheat, barley or oats; rice straw; tusks [raw or partly worked material]; whalebones; shells and crusts; artificial horns; ivory [unworked or partly worked material]; animal horns; animal teeth; tortoiseshells [unworked or partly worked material]; animal bone [unworked or partly worked material]; coral [unworked or partly worked]; kitchen sinks.

[526]	卸棄： Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制： Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件： Condition:	N/A
	其他： Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期： Date of Filing:	24-11-2011
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期： Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號： Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方： Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A

[210] 商標申請編號：
Application No.:

303905820

[540] 商標：
Mark:

uniconcept
o · hi · to · ri · sa · ma

[550] 商標種類：
Mark Type:

一般商標

一系列商標：

否

Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述：
Mark Description:

不適用

[730] 註冊申請人的
姓名／名稱、地址：
Applicant (s)

葦水株式會社

Name, Address:

日本 〒532-0004 大阪市淀川區 西宮原 2 丁目 6 番 8-2201 號

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址：

裕豐國際（香港）有限公司（收件人：張健強）

- 750] Applicant's Address for Service: 香港 九龍觀塘成業街 16 號 怡生工業中心 A 座 1 樓
- [511] 類別編號: 20, 21, 24
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明: 類別 20:
Specification: 圓鏡, 坐墊, 嬰兒睡袋, 床上用品, 方鏡, 木家具, 木或塑料製成的家居擺設, 木製家具, 枕, 枕墊, 玻璃鏡, 相架, 睡袋, 砧板(桌子), 羽絨枕頭, 鏡子(玻璃鏡), 傢俬(家居), 傢俬及傢具裝飾品, 傢俬及玻璃或塑膠之擺設, 傢俬器具, 墊子(床墊), 墊子(靠墊), 墊褥, 嬰兒椅, 小摺椅, 座墊, 木製衣架, 木鏡框, 梳化, 椅子, 椅子(座椅), 櫈子(家居), 竹木工藝品, 膠墊, 膠衣架, 花架(家具), 茶几, 金屬相架, 金屬鏡框, 鍍銀玻璃(鏡), 鏡框, 靠墊, 飾物櫃, 餐檯及餐椅, 床墊。
類別 21:
不屬別類的玻璃器皿, 不屬別類的瓷器, 不屬別類的陶器, 仿瓷器, 仿陶器, 保溫瓶, 廚房容器, 廚房用具, 壺, 家庭或廚房用具及容器(保溫瓶、玻璃器皿、瓷器、盆、陶、隔熱容器), 家庭用水壺, 家庭用陶瓷製品, 家庭或廚房用容器, 彩色玻璃器皿, 廚房用容器, 抹布, 旅行用水壺, 旅行用水瓶, 日用玻璃器皿(匙、壺、杯、盆、碗、碟、缸、罐、餐具), 日用瓷器(壺、盆、碗、碟、缸、罐、餐具、砂鍋), 家庭日用陶器(盆、碗、盤、缸、罐、砂鍋、壺、匙、爐器餐具), 暖水瓶, 杯, 水壺, 水瓶, 水杯, 清掃用具, 清潔抹布, 湯匙, 湯碗, 瓷器, 瓷器裝飾品, 盤, 碗, 碟, 筷子, 缸, 罐, 茶具, 茶壺, 酒具, 酒瓶, 鍋, 陶器, 陶瓷, 陶瓷(骨質瓷), 陶瓷製品, 陶瓷製器皿, 製刷材料, 未加工或半加工玻璃(建築用玻璃除外), 保溫容器, 保溫袋(冰袋), 塑料容器, 塑料杯, 塑料餐具, 家用手套, 廚房用容器, 微波爐保鮮盒, 微波爐容器製品, 托盤, 玻璃器皿, 玻璃容器, 玻璃杯(容器), 玻璃瓶(容器), 玻璃製容器, 玻璃製水杯, 盆(容器), 盆(微波爐容器), 盆(碗), 盒(微波爐容器), 盒子(陶瓷), 碗, 碗(微波爐容器), 碗碟(微波爐容器), 筷, 筷子盒, 膠製器皿, 膠製餐具, 茶盤, 隔熱手套, 非電子火鍋, 餐盤。
類別 24:
枕頭巾, 床上用品, 毛毯, 毛巾被, 綉花枕套, 紡織品手帕, 紡織品洗臉巾, 紡織品毛巾, 紡織品浴巾, 手帕, 手巾, 浴巾, 沙灘巾, 桌布(非紙製), 地巾, 家用紡織品, 紗布, 綉花圖案布, 冷氣被, 桌布, 多用被, 床上用紡織品, 床單, 床套, 床笠, 旅行毯, 枕套, 牀單, 被單, 被套, 被子, 被袋, 傢俬套, 包巾(嬰兒), 印花巾, 坐墊(非紙製), 墊套, 墊子(餐桌用布), 嬰兒床上用品, 嬰兒床護圍, 布, 布料, 布簾, 布製床單, 布製旗幟, 帆布, 床用毯子, 座墊(非紙製), 枕頭套, 枕頭袋, 枱布, 棉毯, 棉被, 毛巾, 窗簾, 窗簾布, 綉花枕套, 繡花圖案布, 繡花枕套, 蓋膝用毯, 被。
- [526] 卸棄: 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制: 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件: 不適用
Condition:
- 其他: 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期: 19-09-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號: 不適用
Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的 不適用
 國家、地區、地方：
 Country, territory, area
 of
 Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號： 303949886
 Application No.:

[540] 商標：
 Mark:

FORBES

[550] 商標種類： Ordinary
 Mark Type:

一系列商標： No
 Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述： N/A
 Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 姓名／名稱、地址： The Winsford Company, LLC
 1933 East Locust Street, Ontario, California 91761, UNITED STATES
 Applicant(s)
 Name, Address:

[740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址： Liu, Shen & Associates
 Room 3716, 37th Floor, Sun Hung Kai Centre, 30 Harbour Road,
 Wanchai, HONG KONG
 Applicant's Address for
 Service:

[511] 類別編號： 12, 16, 20
 Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品／服務說明： Class 20:
 Luggage racks; rolling bar carts for use in storing glasses,
 bottles and other drink making ingredients; mobile stations for
 serving food and beverages (furniture); tea trolleys; tables;
 lecterns; tray stands (furniture).
 Specification:

[526] 卸棄： N/A
 Disclaimer:

[529] 限制： N/A
 Limitation:

[527] 條件： N/A
 Condition:

其他： N/A
 Others

[220] 提交日期： 02-11-2016
 Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： N/A
 Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號： N/A
 Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的 N/A

國家、地區、地方：
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

-
- [210] 商標申請編號： 303949895
Application No.:
- [540] 商標：
Mark:
- # 福布斯
- [550] 商標種類： Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標： No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述： N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名／名稱、地址： The Winsford Company, LLC
1933 East Locust Street, Ontario, California 91761, UNITED STATES
Applicant (s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址： Liu, Shen & Associates
Applicant's Address for Room 3716, 37th Floor, Sun Hung Kai Centre, 30 Harbour Road,
Service: Wanchai, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號： 12, 16, 20
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品／服務說明： Class 20:
Specification: Luggage racks; rolling bar carts for use in storing glasses,
bottles and other drink making ingredients; mobile stations for
serving food and beverages (furniture); tea trolleys; tables;
lecterns; tray stands (furniture).
- [526] 卸棄： N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制： N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件： N/A
Condition:
其他： N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期： 02-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號： N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方： N/A
Country, territory, area

of

Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號: 303969730

Application No.:

[540] 商標:

Mark:

Interlagos
インテルラゴス

[550] 商標種類: 一般商標

Mark Type:

一系列商標:

否

Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述: 不適用

Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 王科智

姓名/名稱、地址:

中國內地 廣東省佛山市 南海區裏水鎮裏廣路 7 號金名都 6 棟 4501 室

Applicant(s)'

Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址: 標準香港企業註冊服務有限公司

750] Applicant's Address for 香港 九龍旺角彌敦道 678 號 華僑商業中心 15C

Service:

[511] 類別編號: 20, 24

Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明: 類別 20:

Specification:

傢俬(家居); 枕頭; 嬰兒床; 墊褥(亞麻製品除外); 嬰兒遊戲圍欄用墊;
草墊; 嬰兒搖床; 沙發; 家養寵物用床; 野營睡袋。

類別 24:

被子; 床單和枕套; 褥墊套; 床上用毯; 錦緞; 絲絨; 枕套; 法蘭絨(織
物); 床罩; 紡織品或塑料簾。

[526] 卸棄: 不適用

Disclaimer:

[529] 限制: 不適用

Limitation:

[527] 條件: 不適用

Condition:

其他:

不適用

Others

[220] 提交日期: 22-11-2016

Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: 不適用

Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號: 不適用

Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的 不適用

國家、地區、地方:

Country, territory, area

of

Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 303972303
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : MAYFAIR GROUP (HK) LIMITED
Applicant(s)' Name, Address: FLAT/RMD 4/F. WINNER FACTORY BUILDING 55 HUNG TO ROAD KWUN TONG KL HONG KONG
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Andy Wong
Applicant's Address for Service: RMC 6/F BLK7 FULLVIEW GARDEN CHAI WAN HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 20
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 20:
Specification: furniture, furniture for bathroom and kitchen; bathroom shelves, glass mirror; all included in class 20
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 24-11-2016
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area

of

Priority Applications:

[210] 商標申請編號: 303989323

Application No.:

[540] 商標:

Mark:



[550] 商標種類: 一般商標

Mark Type:

一系列商標:

否

Series Mark:

[571] 商標描述: 不適用

Mark Description:

[730] 註冊申請人的 威海博美服飾有限公司

姓名/名稱、地址:

中國內地 山東省威海市 張村鎮富春街 3-1 號

Applicant(s)'

Name, Address:

[740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址: 友薩實業發展有限公司

750] Applicant's Address for

Service:

香港 九龍旺角亞皆老街 109 號 皆旺商業大廈 27 樓 05 室

[511] 類別編號: 18, 20

Class(es) No(s).:

[511] 貨品/服務說明: 類別 20:

Specification:

蜂箱; 家用寵物用床; 家養寵物棲息箱; 家養寵物窩; 寵物靠墊; 巢箱; 飼料架; 蜂房; 貓用磨抓桿; 狗窩。

[526] 卸棄: 不適用

Disclaimer:

[529] 限制: 不適用

Limitation:

[527] 條件: 不適用

Condition:

其他: 不適用

Others

[220] 提交日期: 11-12-2016

Date of Filing:

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期: 不適用

Dates of Priority Claimed:

[310] 優先權申請編號: 不適用

Priority Application No.:

[330] 優先權申請的 不適用

國家、地區、地方:


Country, territory, area


of

Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304012811
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : 西班牙席德家居用品有限公司
香港 九龍旺角彌敦道 707-713 號 銀高國際大廈 9 樓 A1 室
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 香港龍翔國際投資顧問有限公司
香港 新界葵涌葵昌路 26-38 號 豪華工業大廈 23 樓 B07 室
Applicant's Address for Service:
- [511] 類別編號 : 20
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 20:
Specification: 家具; 床; 軟墊; 門用金屬附件; 竹木工藝品; 軟木工藝品; 鏡子(玻璃); 軟木塞; 塑料線卡。
- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:
- 其他 : 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 06-01-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : 不適用
Country, territory, area of
Priority Applications:


- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304016556
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- S T É F È R E
H A U T E J O A I L L E R I E
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : STEFERE LIMITED
Suite 115, 1/F, Tsimshatsui Centre, East Wing, 66 Mody Road
Applicant(s)
Name, Address: Kowloon, Hong Kong
- [740/
750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Ho, Wong & Wong Solicitors & Notaries
Applicant's Address for Suite 2508, Tower 1, Lippo Centre, 89 Queensway, Hong Kong
Service:
- [511] 類別編號 : 3, 8, 14, 16, 17, 18, 20, 24, 25
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 20:
Specification: Furniture, Mirrors, Picture frames, Unworked or semi-worked bone, Bone, Horn, Ivory, Whalebone or mother-of-pearl, Shells, Meerschaum, Yellow amber, Wicker, Cushions, Chest of drawers, Shelves, Armchairs, Seats
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 10-01-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

[210]	商標申請編號 : Application No.:	304029138
[540]	商標 : Mark:	
[550]	商標種類 : Mark Type:	Ordinary
	一系列商標 : Series Mark:	No
[571]	商標描述 : Mark Description:	N/A
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址 : Applicant(s) Name, Address:	E.LAND RETAIL LIMITED 51, JAMWON-RO, SEOCHO-GU, SEOUL, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址 : Applicant's Address for Service:	WAN HUI DA (ASIA PACIFIC) CONSULTING LIMITED Suite 1903, Central Plaza, 18 Harbour Road, Wanchai, HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號 : Class(es) No(s).:	20
[511]	貨品/服務說明 : Specification:	Class 20: Furniture; Reservoirs, not of metal nor of masonry; Tanks, not of metal nor of masonry; Picture frames; Mirrors [looking glasses]; Plaited straw, except matting; Bamboo; Bamboo curtains; Pillows; Bedding, except linen; Picture frame brackets; Picture rods [frames]; Hand-held mirrors [toilet mirrors].
[526]	卸棄 : Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制 : Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件 : Condition:	N/A
	其他 : Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期 : Date of Filing:	23-01-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期 : Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號 : Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方 : Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A

[210]	商標申請編號 : Application No.:	304029237
[540]	商標 : Mark:	
[550]	商標種類 : Mark Type:	Ordinary
	一系列商標 : Series Mark:	No
[571]	商標描述 : Mark Description:	N/A
[730]	註冊申請人的 姓名/名稱、地址 : Applicant(s)' Name, Address:	E.LAND RETAIL LIMITED 51, JAMWON-RO, SEOCHO-GU, SEOUL, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
[740/ 750]	註冊申請人的送達地址 : Applicant's Address for Service:	WAN HUI DA (ASIA PACIFIC) CONSULTING LIMITED Suite 1903, Central Plaza, 18 Harbour Road, Wanchai, HONG KONG
[511]	類別編號 : Class(es) No(s).:	20
[511]	貨品/服務說明 : Specification:	Class 20: Furniture; Reservoirs, not of metal nor of masonry; Tanks, not of metal nor of masonry; Picture frames; Mirrors [looking glasses]; Plaited straw, except matting; Bamboo; Bamboo curtains; Pillows; Bedding, except linen; Picture frame brackets; Picture rods [frames]; Hand-held mirrors [toilet mirrors].
[526]	卸棄 : Disclaimer:	N/A
[529]	限制 : Limitation:	N/A
[527]	條件 : Condition:	N/A
	其他 : Others	N/A
[220]	提交日期 : Date of Filing:	23-01-2017
[320]	聲稱具有優先權的日期 : Dates of Priority Claimed:	N/A
[310]	優先權申請編號 : Priority Application No.:	N/A
[330]	優先權申請的 國家、地區、地方 : Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:	N/A


- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304032071
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark: 御手溫感
Master Drive
- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : OGAWA Health Care International (HK) Ltd.
31/F, YHC Tower, 1 Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : OGAWA Health Care International (HK) Ltd.
31/F, YHC Tower, 1 Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong
Applicant's Address for
Service:
- [511] 類別編號 : 20, 28, 35
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 20:
Specification: 傢具
類別 28:
不屬別類的體育和運動用品
類別 35:
廣告; 商業經營
- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:
其他 : 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 25-01-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : 不適用
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304045275
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- # TSUME
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : Tsume Soci ẽ t ẽ Anonyme
p/o Tracol Immobilier, ZI Rolach 1 5280 Sandweiler, LUXEMBOURG
Applicant(s)
Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : MARKS & CLERK
Applicant's Address for Service: Level 9, Cyberport 1, 100 Cyberport Road, Pok Fu Lam, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 6, 14, 20, 21, 28
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 20:
Specification: Cold cast resin figures; Figurines [statuettes] made of wood, wax, plaster or plastic.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 13-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area of
Priority Applications:
-
-

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304048434
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 

INFINITUS
無限極
- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : 李錦記健康產品集團有限公司 (LKK HEALTH PRODUCTS GROUP LIMITED)
香港 上環德輔道中 199 號 無限極廣場 38 層
Applicant (s)' Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 中港知識產權有限公司
香港 港灣道 1 號 會展廣場辦公大樓 30 樓 3011 室
Applicant's Address for Service:
- [511] 類別編號 : 11, 20, 21
Class (es) No (s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 20:
Specification: 梳粧檯 ; 床墊 ; 非金屬箱 ; 塑料水管閥 ; 鍍銀玻璃 (鏡子) ; 竹簾 ; 木、蠟、石膏或塑料藝術品 ; 展示板 ; 食品用塑料裝飾品 ; 非金屬製身份鑒別手環 ; 裝飾用木條 ; 非金屬製固定式毛巾分配器 ; 墊褥 (亞麻製品除外) ; 非醫用氣墊 ; 軟墊 ; 枕頭 ; 非醫用氣枕 ; 墊枕 ; 窗簾環 。
- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:
- 其他 : 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 15-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : 不適用
Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304048443
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- # INFINITUS
- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : 李錦記健康產品集團有限公司 (LKK HEALTH PRODUCTS GROUP LIMITED)
香港 上環德輔道中 199 號 無限極廣場 38 層
Applicant (s)' Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 中港知識產權有限公司
香港 港灣道 1 號 會展廣場辦公大樓 30 樓 3011 室
Applicant's Address for Service:
- [511] 類別編號 : 11, 20, 21
Class (es) No (s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 20:
梳粧檯 ; 床墊 ; 非金屬箱 ; 塑料水管閥 ; 鍍銀玻璃 (鏡子) ; 竹簾 ; 木、蠟、石膏或塑料藝術品 ; 展示板 ; 食品用塑料裝飾品 ; 非金屬製身份鑒別手環 ; 裝飾用木條 ; 非金屬製固定式毛巾分配器 ; 墊褥 (亞麻製品除外) ; 非醫用氣墊 ; 軟墊 ; 枕頭 ; 非醫用氣枕 ; 墊枕 ; 窗簾環 。
Specification:
- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:
- 其他 : 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 15-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : 不適用
Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304048452
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : 一般商標
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : 否
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : 不適用
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : 李錦記健康產品集團有限公司 (LKK HEALTH PRODUCTS GROUP LIMITED)
香港 上環德輔道中 199 號 無限極廣場 38 層
Applicant (s)' Name, Address:
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : 中港知識產權有限公司
香港 港灣道 1 號 會展廣場辦公大樓 30 樓 3011 室
Applicant's Address for Service:
- [511] 類別編號 : 11, 20, 21
Class (es) No (s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : 類別 20:
Specification: 梳粧檯; 床墊; 非金屬箱; 塑料水管閥; 鍍銀玻璃 (鏡子); 竹簾; 木、蠟、石膏或塑料藝術品; 展示板; 食品用塑料裝飾品; 非金屬製身份鑒別手環; 裝飾用木條; 非金屬製固定式毛巾分配器; 墊褥 (亞麻製品除外); 非醫用氣墊; 軟墊; 枕頭; 非醫用氣枕; 墊枕; 窗簾環。
- [526] 卸棄 : 不適用
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : 不適用
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : 不適用
Condition:
其他 : 不適用
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 15-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : 不適用
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : 不適用
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : 不適用
Country, territory, area of Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304050279
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
- 一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : Cambria Company LLC
Applicant(s)'
Name, Address: 805 Enterprise Drive East, Suite H, Belle Plaine, Minnesota 56011,
UNITED STATES
- [740/
750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : MARKS & CLERK
Applicant's Address for
Service: Level 9, Cyberport 1, 100 Cyberport Road, Pok Fu Lam, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 11, 19, 20
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 20:
Specification: Work surfaces; work surfaces made primarily of composite stone; bar
tops; countertops; countertops for use with sinks; table tops; work
tops; basin cabinets; vanity units incorporating basins; bath
seats; shower seats; mirror frames; fittings for the aforementioned
goods where contained in this class.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
- 其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 17-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:
-
-

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304053168
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- TRTL**
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : Coolside Limited
Applicant(s)
Name, Address: Central Chambers 93 Hope Street Suite 360, 4th Floor Glasgow G2
6LD, UNITED KINGDOM
- [740/
750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : HONG KONG INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGENT LIMITED
Applicant's Address for
Service: Unit 230, 2/F, Building 12W, No. 12 Science Park West Avenue, Phase
3, Hong Kong Science Park, Pak Shek Kok, N.T., HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 10, 20, 25
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 20:
Specification: Head supporting pillows; Neck-supporting pillows; Neck pillows
[other than for medical or surgical use]; Travel pillows; Neck
supporting wrap around travel pillow; Neck supporting pillow
incorporating a wrap around neck scarf.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 21-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304056516
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- 
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的
姓名/名稱、地址 : TOMOYUKI YOKOTA
4-11, MotoichibaMaibara-shi, Shiga-ken, 521-0223, JAPAN
Applicant(s)
Name,Address: KEIZO YOKOTA
182-5, MotoichibaMaibara-shi, Shiga-ken, 521-0223, JAPAN
- [740/ 註冊申請人的送達地址 : CHINAHONGKONG IP LIMITED
750] Applicant's Address for
Service: 3011, 30/F, Office Tower, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, HONG
KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 20, 25
Class(es) No(s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 20:
Specification: Sleeping bags for camping.
Class 25:
Down jackets; Clothing.
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 23-02-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的
國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area
of
Priority Applications:

- [210] 商標申請編號 : 304062357
Application No.:
- [540] 商標 :
Mark:
- # Stay Sparky
- [550] 商標種類 : Ordinary
Mark Type:
一系列商標 : No
Series Mark:
- [571] 商標描述 : N/A
Mark Description:
- [730] 註冊申請人的姓名/名稱、地址 : BOMBOL LIMITED
Applicant (s)' Name, Address: 12/F, Kowloon Center, 33 Ashley Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, HONG KONG
- [740/750] 註冊申請人的送達地址 : Idea Intellectual Limited
Applicant's Address for Service: Suite 1203, 12/F, Bonham Trade Centre, 50 Bonham Strand, Sheung Wan, HONG KONG
- [511] 類別編號 : 20
Class (es) No (s).:
- [511] 貨品/服務說明 : Class 20:
Specification: Furniture; furniture for babies and children; booster seats for children; baby bouncers (furniture); playpens for babies; babies' bouncing beds; babies' bouncing chairs; bassinets; cradles; high chairs for babies and children; infant walkers; beds for babies; cribs
- [526] 卸棄 : N/A
Disclaimer:
- [529] 限制 : N/A
Limitation:
- [527] 條件 : N/A
Condition:
其他 : N/A
Others
- [220] 提交日期 : 01-03-2017
Date of Filing:
- [320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期 : N/A
Dates of Priority Claimed:
- [310] 優先權申請編號 : N/A
Priority Application No.:
- [330] 優先權申請的國家、地區、地方 : N/A
Country, territory, area of Priority Applications: